
An SAIC Company

�����������	��
����
�����
�������������������
	���������������� �
�!�
��
���
"�##���#���

Telcordia Technologies Practice
BR 795-152-100
Issue 3, February 2000

Proprietary—Licensed Material
Possession or use of this material or any of the COMMON LANGUAGE®
Product Codes, Rules, and Information disclosed herein require a written
license agreement and is governed by its terms and conditions. For more
information, visit www.commonlanguage.com/notices.  



BR 795-152-100
CLLI™ Codes: U. S. Outlying & Pacific Ocean Territories Issue 3, February 2000,
Copyright Page

Proprietary – Licensed Material
See Proprietary restrictions on title page

 2

COMMON LANGUAGE® Location Codes (CLLI™ Codes): U. S.
Outlying & Pacific Ocean Territories

Prepared for Telcordia Technologies by: R. Turner

Target audience: Licensed Clients

This document replaces: BR 795-152-100, Issue 2

Related document: BR 795-1XX-100

Technical contact: R. Turner

To obtain copies of this document, contact your company’s document coordinator or call
1-800-521-2673 (from the USA and Canada) or 1-732-699-5800 (all others), or visit our Web site at
����������	
�����. Telcordia employees should call (732) 699-5802.

Copyright © 1997-2000 Telcordia Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved.

This document may not be reproduced without the express written permission of Telcordia
Technologies, and any reproduction without written authorization is an infringement of
copyright.

Project Funding Year: 2000

Trademark Acknowledgments
Telcordia and CLLI are trademarks and COMMON LANGUAGE is a registered trademark of Telcordia Technologies,
Inc.



BR 795-152-100
Issue 3, February 2000 CLLI™ Codes: U. S. Outlying & Pacific Ocean Territories

Disclaimer

Proprietary – Licensed Material
See Proprietary restrictions on title page

3

Notice of Disclaimer

This document is issued by Telcordia Technologies, Inc. to inform Telcordia customers of the
Telcordia practice relating to COMMON LANGUAGE

®
 Location Codes (CLLI™ Codes).

Neither this document nor any of its contents should be disclosed to persons other than
employees of the company receiving this document directly from Telcordia.

Telcordia reserves the right to revise this document for any reason, including but not limited
to, conformity with standards promulgated by various agencies, utilization of advances in the
state of the technical arts, or the reflection of changes in the design of any equipment,
techniques, or procedures described or referred to herein.

TELCORDIA MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
WITH RESPECT TO THE SUFFICIENCY, ACCURACY, OR UTILITY OF ANY INFORMATION
OR OPINION CONTAINED HEREIN. TELCORDIA EXPRESSLY ADVISES THAT ANY USE
OF OR RELIANCE UPON SAID INFORMATION OR OPINION IS AT THE RISK OF THE
USER, AND THAT TELCORDIA SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY
INCURRED BY ANY PERSON ARISING OUT OF THE SUFFICIENCY, ACCURACY, OR
UTILITY OF ANY INFORMATION OR OPINION CONTAINED HEREIN.

This document does not represent any commitment by Telcordia to purchase any product or
service from, nor to provide any product or service to, the receiving company.

Nothing contained herein shall be construed as conferring by implication, estoppel or
otherwise, any license or right under any patent, whether or not the use of any information
herein necessarily employs an invention of any existing or later issued patent.

Telcordia does not recommend products, and nothing contained herein is intended as a
recommendation of any product to anyone.
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1.  Purpose and Scope
This Practice provides the assignment of CLLI codes for the indicated geopolitical area or areas.

This Practice is directed to those who need to know the CLLI Codes for a particular geopolitical area or
areas for assignment, description, and/or application interface requirements.

2.  Reason for Issue
This practice revises and replaces BR 795-152-100, Issue 2, in its entirety, and supercedes all other documents
alleged to provide assignment of CLLI Codes within associated geopolitical areas.

3.  General
COMMON LANGUAGE Location Codes are developed and assigned by Licensees of CLLI Codes at the
Support Level, or by the Telcordia COMMON LANGUAGE Products Business Unit for Basic Level Licensees
or companies with a Letter of Agreement, upon request.

COMMON LANGUAGE Location Codes are maintained in an on-line master database by the Telcordia
COMMON LANGUAGE Products Business Unit.

COMMON LANGUAGE Location Codes provide a standard for use in manual and mechanized environments.

COMMON LANGUAGE Location Codes become an integral part of the various applications of manual,
mechanized, and centrally developed systems.

Questions concerning codes contained in this practice, and requests for new CLLI Codes, should be directed
through the Telcordia customer COMMON LANGUAGE Location Code contact (or designee) to the Technical
Advisory Group CLLI Codes Chairperson of COMMON LANGUAGE Products Business Unit, Telcordia.

Details concerning the type of information needed for creation of CLLI Codes is contained in BR 795-100-100,
COMMON LANGUAGE  Location Codes (CLLI™ Codes)—Description for Location Identification.

Licensees of CLLI Codes or companies with a Letter of agreement may either mail or submit a fax for
COMMON LANGUAGE Location codes to the Customer Service Center as indicated in the table below.

Standard Request (mail) Expedited (fax)
Telcordia
COMMON LANGUAGE Products Business Unit
Customer Support Center
45 Knightsbridge Road, PY5-5A235
Piscataway, NJ 08854
Tel: (732) 699-5577

Telcordia
COMMON LANGUAGE Products Business Unit
Customer Support Center
45 Knightsbridge Road, PY5-5A235
Piscataway, NJ 08854
Fax: (732) 336-2778

4. Other Telcordia Practice References

•  BR 751-100-050, COMMON LANGUAGE  Location Codes—Geographical Code Description:
Contains a detailed description of Geographical Formats and Codes and an index of Geographical
Code practices.



BR 795-152-100
CLLI™ Codes: U. S. Outlying & Pacific Ocean Territories Issue 3, February 2000

Proprietary—Licensed Material
See Proprietary restrictions on title page

10

•  BR 751-100-055, COMMON LANGUAGE  Location Codes—Geopolitical Code Description and
Listings: Contains a detailed description of Geopolitical Codes and listings of respresentations of the
geopolitical areas, including unique locations such as high seas or satellites by Geopolitical Code.

•  BR 751-401-1XX, COMMON LANGUAGE  Location Codes—Geographical Codes by geopolitical
area: A series of documents containing listings of Geographical Codes in alphabetical order according
to place names by their Geographical Codes.  On a yearly basis, these documents are published for
each state in the United States, province and territory of Canada, and other countries of the world
which include unique places. For a complete listing of the 751-401-1XX practices, refer to BR 751-
100-050 COMMON LANGUAGE  Location Codes—Geographical Code Description, or JA-18,
CLLI™ Code Assignment Guide.

•  BR 795-100-100, COMMON LANGUAGE  Location Codes(CLLI™Codes)—Description For
Location Identification:  This document provides the basic rules and guidelines used when assigning
unique CLLI Codes to geographic locations and functional categories of equipment that are of interest
primarily to the communications industry.

•  BR 795-1XX-100, COMMON LANGUAGE  Location Codes (CLLI™ Codes) by geopolitical area:  A
series of documents by Geopolitical Code containing listings of the CLLI Codes and their descriptions
for specific entities within a given place. For a complete listing of the 795-1XX-100 practices, refer to
BR 751-100-050, COMMON LANGUAGE  Location Codes—Geographical Code Description, or
JA-18, CLLI™ Code Assignment Guide.
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CLLI™ CODES - U. S. Outlying and Pacific Ocean Territories

CODE
POSTAL

AMERICAN SAMOA AM

PGPG AM PAGO PAGO
AA NNTMBUILDING PO BOX 478 LAUFOU SHOPPING CENTER 96799

BBA NORTEL WIRELESS PASSPORT NNTM

CM0 NORTEL WIRELESS MSC NNTM

ZA ATXPAGO PAGO 2A OFC AMERICAN SAMOA

01T PAGO PAGO #1 SWITCHER TERM-AM ATX

02T 5ESS 2000 GTEX

A00 PAGO PAGO CX-ZA1VB,01T&F01-AM ATX

F01 PAGO PAGO FACILITY TERM-AM ATX

TFUN AM TAFUNA
AA NNTMAMERICAN SAMOA AMERICAN SAMOA TELCOM 96799

CM1 NORTEL WIRELESS MSC NNTM

ES ATXTAFUNA-ES AMERICAN SAMOA

W01 TAFUNA EARTH STATION - (POR) ATX

TUTL AM TUTUILA
XA GTEXPAGATOGO C.O. 14 17’02"SOUTH 170 41’12"WEST 00000

D50 INC MODULE GTEX

DS1 DMS 100 BU GTEX

BELAU, REPUBLIC OF (PALAU) PL

KORO PL KOROR
Q0001 ATXKORO 99 MAIN ST 96940

Q9000 ATXPNCC, HPA UPLINKS, DOWNLINKS P.O. BOX 99

ZA ATXKOROR, PALAU 99 MAIN ST 00000

01T SWITCHER - REPUBLIC OF PALAU ATX

02T SWITCH DIG NORTHERN TELCOM DMS10 ATX

F01 PNCC, DSX/D4 CHANNEL BANK, COMMUNICATIONS ATX

F02 INTERNATIONAL FACILITY OFFICE ATX

GUAM GU

AGAN GU AGANA
01 GTABUILDING LOT 1 BLOCK 1 MARTYR STREET 96910

DS1 BUILDING GTA

AA ATXAGANA EARTH STATION ANDERSON AIR FORCE BASE 96910

W01 AGANA EARTH ST.PRIVATE LINE COMM.SATELLITE ATX

AB ATXAGANA BLDG 115 MARINE DR HALODA BLDG - WAR IN THE 
PACIFIC MEMORIAL

96921

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AC ATXAGANA, GUAM BUILDING 424 O’BRIEN DR, AGANA, GUAM  96910 96910

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

AD EDSBLDG 137 MURRAY BLVD 96910

NAA PBX EDS

AE ATXAGANA BLDG 8182 RT 10 MANGILAO BLDG 96910

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AF ATXAGANA BUILDING 238 ARCHBISHOP FLORES ST 96910

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AG ATXNAVY EXCHANGE SERVICE COMMAND 
BLDG

MARINE DR @ ROUTE 6 96919

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX
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CODE
POSTAL

AGAN GU AGANA
SO GTEXHAWAIIAN TEL SALES OFFICE 390 W. OBRIEN DR. 96910

11W TELENET TP8010 GTEX

U0000 ATXSEG C GUAM-PHILLIPINE CABLE  TERR 
WATERS

TANGUISSON BEACH ROAD 00000

U0001 ATXSEG. S6,CHINA-US 
CABLE,TERR.WATERS

TANGUISSON BEACH RD 00000

ZA ATXAGANA, GUAM BUILDING TANGUISSON BEACH RD 96910

01T AGANA #1 SWITHCER TERMINAL ATX

03T DSM100 SWITCHER ATX

1VB 144-45 LONG  28 LAT. ATX

A00 AGANA CPX-ZA01T,1VB,F01-GUAM ATX

A01 IRIS TERM, SEISMOGRAPHIC STUDIES ATX

A02 COMMON AREA ATX

F01 AGANA FACILITY TERM-GUAM ATX

F02 FACILITY TERMINAL #2 - AGANA ATX

Q01 EARTH STATION ATX

SG2 AGANA GUAM SXS     144-45 13-40 LAT ATX

W01 AGANA SEACOM CABLE TERMINAL ATX

W02 TERM PLUGIN INVESTMT HI-GU 1 ATX

W03 TERM PLUGIN INVESTMENT GU-JP ATX

W04 TERM PLUGIN INVEST GU-PH ATX

W05 TERM PLUGIN INVEST GU-OK ATX

W06 TERM PLUGIN INVT AUST OFC-GU ATX

W07 AGANA-GUAM TERM/TAIGU CABLE SYS. ATX

W08 OTC OFC TERM EQPT INVT-GUAM ATX

W09 TERM.EQPT INVEST.-GUAM TIE ATX

W10 TERM EQPT COMMON AREA-GUAM ATX

W11 TERM EQPT RCA OFFICE-GUAM ATX

W12 REPEAT EQUAL INVEST HI-GU 2 ATX

W13 REPEAT EQUAL INVEST GU-OK ATX

W14 REPEAT EQUAL INVESTMENT GU-JP ATX

W15 REPEAT EQUAL INVESTMT,HI-GU#1 ATX

W16 REPEAT EQUAL INVTMT GU-PHILIP ATX

W17 TERM PLUGIN INVEST TAIGU-TOUC ATX

W18 AGANA GUAM TRANSPAC 3 ATX

W19 AGANA GUAM TRANSPAC 3 TERR. WA ATX

W20 AGANA GUAM TRANSPAC 3 DEEP SEA ATX

W21 COMMON AREA GUAM-PHILP2 CABLE ATX

W22 GPT CABLE SYSTEM ATX

W23 TPC-3 CABLE SYSTEM,GUAM CABLE ATX

W24 OVERSEAS VOICE & DATA TRANSMISSION ATX

W25 INTERCONNECTION SERVICE ATX

W26 TERM. EQUIPMENT ATX

W27 TERMINAL EQUIPMENT ATX

W28 TERRITORIAL WATERS ATX

W29 TERMINAL EQUPT ATX

W30 TERM EQUIPT ATX

AGAT GU AGAT
AA GTABUILDING AGAT RSC LOT 443 PART 1-3 NEW 1 96928

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

APHR GU APRA HARBOR
AA ATXAPRA HARBOR BLDG USCG MARIANAS SEC NAVAL STATION 00000

N01 NODAL SRVC ATX

AB GTABUILDING OROTE RSC LOT 454-2 NAVAL STATION 96910

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

NS ATXSTORAGE TAIGU CABLE SYS.-GU US NAVY STA,APRA HARBOR

W01 STORAGE TAIGU CABLE SYS.-GU ATX
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CODE
POSTAL

ARSN GU ANDERSON
AA ATXANDERSEN BLDG BLDG 23002 ON PERIMETER RD AO965

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AB ATXANDERSON AFB GUAM

AC GTEXBUILDING ANDERSON AFB @ BLDG 25008 96543-4009

DS0 ANDERSON AFB - 36CS/SCMTS GTEX

AD GTABUILDING ANDERSON RSC LOT 7116-6 ANDERSON AIR FORCE BASE 96929

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 (OCN 3800) GTA

BRGD GU BARRIGADA
01 GTABUILDING CORSAIR ROAD 96913

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

AA ATXBLDG COAST GUARD LORAN STATION 00000

N01 FTS2000 ATX

AB ATXBARRIGADA BLDG ADMIRAL SHERMAN BLVD BLDG 1775 NAVAL AIR 
STATION

96913

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AC ATXBARRIGADA/NGD ARMY NATIONAL 
GUARD

NGD ARMY NATIONAL GUARD HQ STARC 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

DEDO GU DEDEDO
03 GTABUILDING 344-A N MARINE DR 96912

DS3 NORTEL DMS 100 632,633,634,635,637,653,654 GTA

AA ATXDEDDO TUMON BAY CABLE STATION, RTE 34, TANGUISSON 
BEACH

00000

A00 COMMON AREA ATX

F01 TERRITORIAL WATERS ATX

F02 FACILITY ATX

F03 FACILITY ATX

W01 TERMINAL ATX

W02 COMMON PLANT ATX

W03 DATA ATX

W04 DATA ATX

W06 TERM ATX

W07 RESTORATION EQUIPMENT ATX

W08 TER EQUPT ATX

WO5 FACILITY ATX

AB ATXDEDEDO BLDG TUMON CABLE STATION RT 34 TANGUISSON 
BEACH RD/SEE DEDOGUAA

96912

AC GTABUILDING ASTUMBO RSC LOT 10129-R2 ASTUMBO RSC 96912

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

AD ATXBLDG 150/NCTAMS FACILITY BLDG 150 ON NAVAL BASE 96630

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

U0000 ATXTERRITORIAL WATERS PACRIMWEST 
CABLE

TUMON BAY CABLE STATION, RT 34, TANGUISSON 
BEACH

00000

U0001 ATXDEDEDO BUILDING 00000 BAY CABLE STATION,RTE.34 TANGUISSON 
BEACH

00000

U0002 ATXDEDEDO BUILDING TUMON BAY CABLE STATION,RTE. 34 TANGUISSON 
BEACH

00000

FGYN GU FINEGAYAN
AA ATXFINEGAYAN BLDG BLDG 112 PUBLIC WORK CTR FINEGAYAN BAY 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AB GTEXBUILDING PSC 488 BOX 113 - BASE COMM NCTAMS WESTPAC 96587-1810

DS0 GTE - FINEGAYAN BAY BASE COMM GTEX

GMIS GU GUAM ISLAND
AA ATXGUAM ISLAND BUILDING P.O. BOX 24881, G.M.F. GUAM 96921

A01 ADMIN ATX

ZA ATXGUAM ISLAND GUAM

W01 GUAM IS-TRANSPAC CABLE TERM ATX

HRMN GU HARMON
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CODE
POSTAL

HRMN GU HARMON
01 IEOIT&E HARMON PLAZA BUILDING 37 ROJAS ST 96911

DS0 LUCENT 5ESS SWITCH IEO

02 IEOBUILDING 280 ROJAS ST, BLDG D 96911

00W TEKELEC EAGLE STP IEO

01W CENTIGRAM SERIES 6 VMS IEO

CM0 LUCENT 5ESS 2000 IEO

D00 IEX DAVINCI SCP IEO

03 IEOBUILDING 280 ROJAS ST, BLDG C 96911

00W TEKELEC EAGLE IEO

D00 IEX DAVINCI SCP IEO

AA ATXHARMON BUILDING 281 ROJAS ST, HARMON, GU  96911 96911

00T HARRIS H2020LH IEO

01T LUCENT 5ESS IEO

CM0 LUCENT 5ESS CELLULAR/WIRELESS IEO

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

INRJ GU INARAJAN
AA GTABUILDING INARAJAN RSC LOT 381-3 96917

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

MATE GU MAITE
AA ATXMAITE BLDG @ 400 RTE 8 - PACIFIC BASIN AREA 96927

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

MNGL GU MANGILAO
AA GTABUILDING MANGILAO RSC LOT 1109-2 SABANA MAAGAS ROAD 96923

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

MRZO GU MERIZO
AA GTABUILDING MERIZO RSC LOT 24 SAN DIMAS ST 96916

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

ORDT GU ORDOT
AA GTABUILDING ORDOT RSC LOT 3395-R1 96924

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

PITI GU PITI
AA GTABUILDING PITI RSC LOT 5 R1 NEW 96925

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

PLNT GU PULANTAT
ES ATXPULANTAT - ES GUAM

W01 PULANTAT GUAM ES#1 ATX

ZA ATXPULANTAT GUAM

SNRT GU SANTA RITA
AA ATXSANTA RITA BLDG US NAVACTS GUAM US COAST GUARD, MARIANAS 

SECT
00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AB ATXSANTA RITA BLDG NAVY EXCHANGE RD 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

TLFF GU TALOFOFO
AA GTABUILDING TALOFOFO RSC LOT 91-1A-1-1 ROUTE 17 96930

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

TMBY GU TUMON BAY
AA UTCBUILDING CODE 816 N MARINE DR 96911

00W GST FRAME RELAY SWITCH GSM

1MD SPRINT SWITCHED ACTL GSM

DS1 PROPRIETARY UTC

HC0 CSU UTC

K10 PROPRIETARY UTC

W00 GST ACTL GSM

W01 SPRINT SPECIAL ACCESS ACTL GSM

IT ATXBLDG CODE FOR TUMAN BAY, GUAM TUMON BAY

01T DMS 250/300 SWITCH, ITE OWNED ATX
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CODE
POSTAL

TMBY GU TUMON BAY
IT ATXBLDG CODE FOR TUMAN BAY, GUAM TUMON BAY

02T SWITCH ATX

ZA ATXBASE 8 BLDG CODE FOR TUMON BAY TUMAN BAY

F01 TUMON BAY FACILITY OFFICE ATX

TMNG GU TAMUNING
01 GMGBUILDING 201 SOUTH MARINE DR 96911

CM0 MOTOROLA EMX2500 GMG

CM1 GLENAYRE GL-3000 GMG

AA GTABUILDING GIBSON RSC LOT 2139-2 ROUTE 14 96911

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

AB GTABUILDING AIRPORT RSC GUAM INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT BLDG 96911

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

AC GTABUILDING LBJ RSC LOT 5173-2-1 ROUTE 14 96911

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

AD ATXTAMUNING BLDG 160 N MARINE DR 00000

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

TNPT GU TANGUSSION POINT
ES ATXTANGUSSION POINT BLDG BLDG CODE FOR TANGUSSION POI 00000

W01 FACILITY ATX

ZA ATXTANGUSSION POINT BLDG BLDG CODE TANGUSSION GUAM 00000

01T FACILITY ATX

F01 GUAM-PHILLIPINES CABLE SYSTEM GTEX

W01 FACILITY ATX

TUMN GU TUMON
07 GTABUILDING 624 N MARINE DR 96911

DS7 NORTEL DMS 100 642,644-649,687,688,482,864 GTA

YIGO GU YIGO
AA GTABUILDING YIGO RSC LOT 7004-6-1 GAYINERO ST 96929

RS0 NORTEL DMS 100 REMOTE (OCN 3800) GTA

AB ATXYIGO LOWER BAY 2, PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

JOHNSTON ATOLL JH

JHSN JH JOHNSTON
AA GTEXJOHNSTON ATOLL  (DNA)

DS0 JOHNSTON ATOLL  (DNA) GTEX

MARSHALL ISLANDS, REPUBLIC OF THE RS

EBEY RS EBEYE
ES ATXEARTH STATION EBEY, MARSHALL ISLANDS

W01 EBEYE EARTH STATION #2 ATX

ZA ATXBLDG CODE FOR EBEYE KWAJALEIN ATOLL

01T MITEL SWITCH ATX

KJLN RS KWAJALEIN
ZA ATXKWAJALEIN, MARSHALL ISLANDS LAGOON RD, BLDG 1010 0

FV1 DCTN VIDEO, ACCULINK 740 MULTIPLEXOR/DCTN CON ATX

MJIS RS MAJURO ISLAND
ES ATXMAJURO ISLAND BLDG MAJURO SAT GRAND STATION 00000

W01 FACILITY ATX

ZA ATXMAJURO ISLAND BLDG PO BOX 1169 MARSHALL ISLANDS 00000

01T FACILITY ATX

F01 FACILITY ATX

MJUR RS MAJURO
AA ATXMAJURO ATOLL SHIP (BLDG) COASTAL SHIP #1, MAJURO ATOLL 00000

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX
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CODE
POSTAL

TNPN RS TANGUISSION POINT
ULGA RS ULIGA

MICRONESIA, FEDERATED STATES OF FM

PHNP FM POHNPEI
AA ATXBLDG PO BOX 1210 KOLONIA 00000

F01 DSX FACILITY TERM FOR ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS ATX

ZA ATXPOHNPEI BLDG POHNAPEI FSM - MICRONESIA 00000

01T FACILITY ATX

TKIS FM TRUK ISLANDS
ZA ATXTRUK ISLANDS BLDG TRUK ISLAND FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA 00000

01T FACILITY ATX

MIDWAY ISLAND (PACIFIC) MY

MDWY MY MIDWAY
ES ATXBLDG - MIDWAY EARTH STATION BLDG - MIDWAY EARTH STATION

W01 MIDWAY EARTH STATION ATX

NS ATXMIDWAY NAS MY 176 LONG 28 LAT

1VB MIDWAY NAS MANUAL CKT BRD-MY ATX

A00 MIDWAY CMPX-NS1VB,NSF01-MY ATX

F01 MIDWAY FACILITY TERM-MDWAY IS ATX

R0010 ATXMIDWAY MY NA

ZA ATXMIDWAY MIDWAY ISLAND

W01 TERM PLUGIN INVESTMNT HI-GU1 ATX

W02 COST USE-MADANG TERM,GUAM-HK ATX

W03 TERM&PLUGIN INVTMT,GU-MADANG ATX

W04 REPEAT EQUAL INVESTMT HI-GU 1 ATX

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS NN

CHIL NN CAPITOL HILL
ROTA NN ROTA

Q1111 GTEXROTA M/W RADIO TOWER (SABANA) 14 08’21" 145 10’22" 96950

XA GTEXSONG SONG C.O. 14 08’26" 145 08’32" 96950

D50 INC MODULE GTEX

DS1 DMS 10  NNX 532 GTEX

XB GTEXSINAPOLO C.O. 14 10’01" 145 13’50" 96950

D50 INC MODULE GTEX

DS1 DMS-10 GTEX

RS1 SINAPALO DMS RSC GTEX

SANJ NN SAN JOSE
SONG NN SONGSONG
SPAP NN SAIPAN INTL AIRPORT
SPSN NN SUSUPE(SAIPAN)

AA GTEXBEACH HOTEL 15 12’32" 145 42’50" 96950

W01 CELLULAR CELL SITE 1 GTEX

AB GTEXBUILDING MTSO SITE 96950

CM1 PACIFICOM GTEX

AC ATXSUSUPE (SAIPAN) BLDG 306 POLICE ROAD 96950

01T SWITCH ATX

ES GTEXMICRONESIAN TELECOMMUCATION

01T MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUCATION GTEX

QA GTEXSTS-PACBAR 15 14’55" 145 47’42.5" 96950

H01 F/O EQUIPT GTEX

XA GTEXCAPITAL HILL C.O. 15 33’37" 145 44’41" 96950

D50 INC MODULE GTEX

DS1 CAPITOL HILL DMS 10 GTEX
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SPSN NN SUSUPE(SAIPAN)
XA GTEXCAPITAL HILL C.O. 15 33’37" 145 44’41" 96950

RS1 CAPITOL HILL DMS RSC 1 GTEX

XB GTEXAIRPORT REMOTE 15 07’8.7" 145 43’3.5" 96950

RS1 AIRPORT DMS RSC GTEX

XC GTEXGUALO RAI REMOTE 15 12’06" 145 43’04" 96950

RS1 GUALO RAI DMS RSC 1 GTEX

RS2 GUALO RAI DMS RSC 2 GTEX

XD GTEXKAGMAN REMOTE 15 10’40.9" 145 45’41.5" 96950

RS1 KAGMAN DMS RSC 1 GTEX

RS2 KAGMAN DMS RSC 2 GTEX

XE GTEXGARAPAN REMOTE 15 12’42" 145 43’0.5" 96950

RS1 GARAPAN DMS RSC GTEX

ZB GTEXSUSUPE GATEWAY 15 09’ 29.951  145 42’30.780 96950

01T SUSUPE DMS 200  (MTC TOLL SWITCH) GTEX

02T SUSUPE DMS 250  (GTE - PACIFICA GATEWAY SWITCH) GTEX

03T SUSUPE DMS 300  (GTE - PACIFICA GATEWAY SWITCH) GTEX

1ZB OPERATOR SYSTEM GTEX

CM1 SUSUPE CELLULAR BASE STATION GTEX

D50 INC MODULE GTEX

DS1 SUSUPE DMS 100  (MTC LOCAL SW) GTEX

SUSP NN SUSUPE
SVIC NN SAN VICENTE
TNIN NN TINIAN

Q1111 GTEXTINIAN M/W RADIO TOWER 14 57’12" 145 38’53" 96950

XA GTEXTINIAN C.O. 14 58’13" 145 37’44" 96950

D50 INC MODULE GTEX

DS1 DMS-10    NNX 433 GTEX

PUERTO RICO, COMMONWEALTH OF PR

ABIT PR AIBONITO
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE JERONIMO MARTINEZ #53, AIBONITO 00705

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNAIBONITO BUILDING CALLE GERONIMO MARTINEZ #53, AIBONITO 00705

735 AIBONITO - SXS CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

ADJU PR ADJUNTAS
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE RODOLFO GONZALEZ ESQ CALLE PLANTA, 

ADJUNTAS
00601

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNADJUNTAS BUILDING RODULFO GONZALES,PR

829 ADJUNTAS - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

AGDL PR AGUADILLA
AA ATXAGUADILLA            BUILDING HWY 110 NORTH KM 5.1 00605

N01 SDN/SDDN STATIC 56 ATX

AB ATXAGUADILLA BLDG BLDG 409 USCG AIR STATION 00604

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AC ATXAGUADILLA BLDG HIGHWAY PR-2, MARKER KM:116.2 00603

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AD CJABUILDING URB VILLA ALEGRIA  BO CORRALES ROAD #2 00603

RL0 5ESS REMOTE SWITCHING SYSTEM CJA

AE ATXAGUADILLA BUILDING RUTA 107 (GATE 1, ROAD 107) 00604

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL AVE LOS ROBLES #10 CARR PR #468 BO 
CAMACEYES, AGUADILLA

00603

01W SIGNALING TRANSFER POINT PTRN

17

Proprietary - Licensed Material

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

See restrictions on title page



CLLI CODE OTCADDRESSPLACE-SITE-DESCR

BR 795-152-100
Issue 3, February 2000
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

CODE
POSTAL

AGDL PR AGUADILLA
CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL AVE LOS ROBLES #10 CARR PR #468 BO 

CAMACEYES, AGUADILLA
00603

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

K01 INTERCONECTADOR DIGITAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTADOR DIGITAL PTRN

Q0010 ATXAGUADILLA R PUERTO RICO

XA PTRNAGUADILLA-PUERTO RICO AVE LOS ROBLES CUESTA VIEJA

88A AGUADILLA CO-DMS100-MEG/OPER-809-882 PTRN

891 AGUADILLA - SP-1 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

XB PTRNRAMEY FIELD BLDG RAMEY FIELD,PUERTO RICO

890 RAMEY FIELD - SXS CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

AGUD PR AGUADA
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE ESTACION BO GUAYABO, AGUADA 00602

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNAGUADA BUILDING CALLE ESTACION,PR 00602

868 AGUADA - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

AGUR PR AGUIRRE
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #3 KM 151.2 POBLADO COQUI BO. 

AGUIRRE, SALINAS
00704

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNAGUIRRE BUILDING CENTRAL,PUERTO RICO 00704

AGYB PR AGUACATE
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #906 KM 1.3 PARC COMUNA BO. 

AGUACATE, YABUCOA
00767

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1901 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #906 KM 0.3 BO AGUACATE, YABUCOA 00767

ALAT PR ALGARROBO
U0101 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR CARR PR #717 KM 2.2 BO. ALGARROBO, AIBONITO 00705

ANSC PR ANASCO
AA EDSBAXTER CU ROAD 402, KM 1.4 00610

N01 NODAL SRVC ATX

AB ATXANASCO BLDG RD 402 NORTH, PO BOX 1408 00610

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AC ATXANASCO BLDG RD 402 NORTH KM 1.4, BARRIO MONTONES 00610

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AD ATXANASCO BLDG ROUTE 42 AT LAS MARIAS INDUSTRIAL PARK 00610

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AE ATXAVSCO BLDG ROAD 402 KM 1.2 ANASCO 
BLDG

N01 NODAL ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #109 KM 2.5 65 DE INFANTERIA BO 
ANASCO ARRIBA, AN

00610

F01 MARCO DE DISTIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNANASCO BUILDING CALLE 65 INFANTERIA,PR 00610

826 ANASCO - PC-32 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

ARBO PR ARECIBO
AA ATXARECIBO              BUILDING HIGHWAY NO. 2, KM.60.0 00617

N01 ELIAS ALLENDE            SWT 56  ATT 2656SB ATX

AB ATXARECIBO BLDG BARRIO EXPERANZA RD 625 & RD 635 CONTROL 
BLDG

00612

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AC ATXARECIBO BLDG RD 2, KM 67.6-SANTANA INDUSTRIAL PARK 00612

N01 NODAL SVC ATX
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ARBO PR ARECIBO
AD ATXARECIBO BLG CALLE UNION #108 00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

AE ATXARECIBO BUILDING STATE ROAD 32, KM 67.4, SANTA ANA INDUSTRIAL 
PARK

00613

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AF CJABUILDING ROAD #2 KM 80.6 SAN DANIEL 00612

RL0 5ESS REMOTE SWITCHING SYSTEM CJA

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL AVE ROTARIOS #560 BO HATO ABAJO, ARECIBO 00612

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

K01 INTERCONECTADORES DIGITALES PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTADORES DIGITALES PTRN

XA PTRNSXS ARECIBO AVE ROTARIOS 00612

87A SXS ATX

ARRY PR ARROYO
CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE MORSE 217 CARR PR #3 INT PR 753, ARROYO 00714

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTADORES DIGITALES PTRN

XA PTRNARROYO-PATILLAS BLD URB BROOKLIN,4 CALLES,PR

839 ARROYO - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

ASAT PR ASOMANTE
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #723 KM 0.5 BO ASOMANTE, AIBONITO 00705

F01 MARCO DE DSITRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

ASBS PR AGUAS BUENAS
AA ATXAGUAS BUENAS BLDG ROAD 174,KM 0.5/PO 146 00703

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA #24 ESQ PIO RECHANI, 
AGUAS BUENAS

00703

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNAGUAS BUENAS BLDG CALLE MUNOZ RIVERA #24 ESQ CALLE PIO 
RECHANI, AGUAS BUENAS

00703

732 AGUAS BUENAS - SXS CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

BCNT PR BARCELONETA
01 CJABUILDING BO LLAMADA #24 BARCELONET 00617

RS0 LUCENT 5ESS REMOTE (OCN 8305) CJA

AA ATXBARCELONETA          BUILDING KILOMETER 58.2 00617

N01 SWT 56 ATX

AB ATXBARCELONETA BLDG KILOMETER 58.2, RD #2 00617

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AC ATXBARCELONETA BUILDING ROAD #2 KM 56.7 00617

N01 NODAL ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE SIXTO ESCOBAR #35, BARCELONETA 00617

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNBARCELONETA BLDG ACRE ESCOBAR 35, PR

846 BARCELONETA - SP-1 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

XB ATXBARCELONETA BLDG PR 18 COMMUNICATIONS BLDG, WY 2 KM.56 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

XC ATXBARCELONETA BLDG ROAD #140, K M 64.4 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

BNAL PR BORINQUEN (AGUADILLA)
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO ANT BASE RAMEY EDIF 406 1ER PISO BO 

BORINQUEN, AGUADILLA
00603

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN
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BNAL PR BORINQUEN (AGUADILLA)
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO ANT BASE RAMEY EDIF 406 1ER PISO BO 

BORINQUEN, AGUADILLA
00603

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

BQCR PR BOQUERON
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #303 KM 0.0 SEC EL COMBATE BO 

BOQUERON, CABO, ROJO
00622

H01 CELULA PTRN

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #301 KM 0.4 BO. BOQUERON, CABO ROJO 00622

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS3 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U0001 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR CARR PR #3301 KM 1.5 SEC COMBATE BO. 
BOQUERON, CABO ROJO

00622

U1201 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #307 KM 8.1 BO BOQUERON, CABO ROJO 00622

U1202 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #307 KM 8.1 BO BOQUERON, CABO ROJO 00622

BQLP PR BOQUERON (LAS PIEDRAS)
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #936 KM 4.5 BO BOQUERON, LAS PIEDRAS 00771

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

BRAZ PR BARRAZAS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #853 KM 7.7 BO BARRAZAS, CAROLINA 00987

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1101 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #853 SEC CACAO BO BARAZAS, CAROLINA 00987

BRNQ PR BARRANQUITAS
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE 65 DE INFANTERIA #9 BO HELECHAL, 

BARRANQUITAS
00794

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNBARRANQUITAS BLDG CALLE TRIANA,PUERTO RICO

857 BARRANQUITAS - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

BRQN PR BORINQUEN
AA ATXBORINQUEN BLDG BROMON ROAD 000000

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

BTBJ PR BAUTA ABAJO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #564 KM 6.7, BO BAUTA ABAJO, OROCOVIS 00720

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

BTMY PR BATEYES
QD PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #106 KM 7.5 SEC QUEMADOS BO 

BATEYES, MAYAGUEZ
00680

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

BVHT PR BUENA VISTA
PA PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #130 KM 7.6 SEC PAJUIL BO BUENA 

VISTA, HATILLO
00659

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

BYCD PR BAYAMON (CIDRA)
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #787 KM 3.5 BO BAYAMON, CIDRA 00739

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1901 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR 3172 ENT URB SABANERA SEC 
CERTENEJAS BO BAYAMON, CD

00739

BYMN PR BAYAMON
01 BNBBUILDING SR 2 & BETANCES AVE 00959

DS0 TADIRAN CORAL 3 BNB

02 WNRCARR 174 KM 2.8 CARR 174 KM 2.8 00956

03 WNRUPR BAYAMON CELL SITE UPR BAYAMON CELL SITE 00956

20

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Proprietary - Licensed Material
See restrictions on title page



CLLI CODE OTCADDRESSPLACE-SITE-DESCR

BR 795-152-100
Issue 3, February 2000

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

CODE
POSTAL

BYMN PR BAYAMON
04 WNRINTERSECTION RD #2 @ RD # 167 00929

05 JLCBAYAMON STATE RD 2 CORNER 167, BAYAMON 00961

0PB TADIRAN CORAL III EAPBX JLC

AA ATXBAYAMON BLDG CARR. NUM. 167 ESQ. CARR. NUM. 2 ADM SVCS 00621

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AB ATXBAYAMON BLDG SANTA ROSA MALL-CARRETERA #2 00959

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AC ATXBAYAMON BLDG CARRETERA #2 KM 15.5 00960-2071

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AD CJABUILDING ROAD #2 KM 14 HM 3 00960

H00 LUCENT FT 2000 SONET HUB CJA

AE ATXBAYAMON BLDG 02501 COMERIO PLAZA 00959

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AF ATXBAYAMON BLDG 725 W MAIN AVE 00959

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AG ATXBLDG CORUJO IP 00000

00W BSC #1 MJC

01W BSC #2 MJC

02W BSC #3 MJC

03W BSC #4 MJC

04W BSC #5 MJC

05W BSC #6 MJC

CM0 SWITCH MJC

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AH WNRBLDG CARR 174 KM 2.8 B-100 00956

AI WNRINTERSECTION AVE COMERIO & RD # 167 00929

AJ WNRTOWER SITE ROAD #2 INT. ROAD #167 00929

AK WNRTOWER SITE AVE. COMERIO ROAD #167 00929

AL ATXBAYAMON BLDG CARRETERA ESTATAL  #29, BAYAMON 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AM ATXBAYAMON BLDG CARR EST # 167     BAYAMON 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE #4 URB FLAMBOYAN GARDENS ESQ CARR 
PR #167, BAYAMON

00959

01T ACCESS TANDEM PTRN

01W SIGNALING TRANSFER POINT PTRN

A01 PUNTO DE CONTROL DE SERVICIO PTRN

D01 SISTEMA DE ADMINISTRACION DE SERVICIOS PTRN

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

DS2 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 [BLULA PTRN

K01 INTERCONECTADOR DIGITAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTADOR DIGITAL PTRN

TO PTRNTRAFIC OPERATOR CALLE #1 ESQ CALLE #4 Y CALLE #3 URB 
FLAMBOYAN GARDENS, BAY

00959

1GT TRAFFIC OPERATOR POSITION SYSTEM PTRN

2GT TRAFFIC OPERATOR POSITION SYSTEM PTRN

XA PTRNBAYAMON NORTH BLDG CARR. 167 A COMERIO

01T DMS100 PTRN

01W STP ATX

78A 786/7 OFCS COMBINED TRKG-PR PTRN

79A DIGITAL CAR 107A COMERIO PTRN

79G SXS PTRN

XB PTRNSXS REXVILLE BLDG CALLE ARACNA
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BYMN PR BAYAMON
XB PTRNSXS REXVILLE BLDG CALLE ARACNA

79G SXS PTRN

XC ATXBAYAMON AVENIDA AGUAS BUBMAS 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

BYMT PR BAYAMONCITO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #156 KM 41.8 BO BAYAMONCITO, AGUAS 

BUENAS
00703

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

BYNY PR BAYANEY
CA PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #129 KM 15.2 SEC BAYANEY BO 

CANDELARIA, HATILLO
00659

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

BZCG PR BEATRIZ
01 PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #1 KM 41.25 INT PR #765 KM 0.0 BO. 

BEATRIZ, CAGUAS
00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

02 PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #1 KM 47.0  BO. BEATRIZ, CAGUAS 00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

BZCY PR BEATRIZ (CAYEY)
CR PTRNCELULA CERRO PINAS TOPE CERRO BEATRIZ BO BEATRIZ, 

CAYEY
00736

H01 CELULA PTRN

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #1 KM 50.3 SOLAR #4 URB MONTE VERDE 
BO BEATRIZ, CY

00736

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CANR PR CEDRO ARRIBA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #152 KM 15.0 SEC EL ABANICO BO CEDRO 

ARRIBA, NJ
00719

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1201 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #152 KM 12.3 SEC EL ABANICO BO CEDRO 
ARRIBA, NJ

00719

CARZ PR CARRAIZO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #843 KM 4.5 BO CARAIZO, TRUJILLO ALTO 00976

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CAYY PR CAYEY
AA ATXCAYEY BLDG BARRIO MONTE LLANOS 00633

A01 IDENTIFY HUMAN RESOURCE EMPLOYEES AT THIS LOC ATX

AB ATXCAYEY BLDG ROAD 735 KM 2.3 00730

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA 111 SUR, CAYEY 00736

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTADOR DIGITAL PTRN

CR PTRNCELULA AVE ANTONIO R BARCELO UNIV DE P. R. REC DE 
CAYEY, CAYEY

00736

H01 CELULA PTRN

ES ATXCAYEY EARTH STN PR CARR. 1, KM 54.3, MONTE LLANO 00736

1EB 5ESS/OSPS ATX

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

Q01 DOMESTIC PT-TO-PT MICROWAVE ATX

W01 CAYEY ES #1-PUERTO RICO ATX

XA PTRNCAYEY BUILDING PUERTO RICO
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CAYY PR CAYEY
XA PTRNCAYEY BUILDING PUERTO RICO

73A SXS  MESSAGE/OPERATOR 809-738,263 PTRN

CBBJ PR CEIBA BAJA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #110 KM 0.4 BO CEIBA BAJA, AGUADILLA 00603

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CBCD PR CEIBA (CIDRA)
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #782 KM 4.3 BO CEIBA, CIDRA 00739

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CBCG PR CANABON
LC PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #156 CNO MUN A AGUAS BUENAS PARC 

LAS CAROLINAS, CG
00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #785 KM 1.1 BO CANABON, CAGUAS 00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CBCY PR CULEBRA BAJO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #738 KM 0.6 INTR BO CULEBRAS ABAJO, 

CAYEY
00736

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CBNT PR CEIBA NORTE
LC PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #935 SEC LOS CHINOS PARCELAS 

SANTANA, BO CEIBA NORTE
00778

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #9935 KM 0.0 INT PR #198 BO CEIBA 
NORTE, JUNCOS

00777

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CBRJ PR CABO ROJO
AA ATXCABO ROJO BLDG CARR 308, KM 0.8, BARRIO FEDERALES 00623

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AB ATXCABO ROJO BUILDING FOMENTO STREET, ROAD 103.KM7.4, CABO ROJO, 
PR  00623

00623

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AC ATXCABO ROJO BLDG DEPTO DE RECURSAS NATURALES Y EL AMBIENTE 
CARR. #102 KM 8.6

00623

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AD ATXCABO ROJO BLDG RD 308 KM 0.9 PEDERNALES INDUSTRIAL PARK 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

AE ATXCABO ROJO BLDG RD 308 KM 0.0 00623

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE CARBONELL BO MONTE GRANDE, CABO 
ROJO

00623

F01 MARCO DE DSITRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNCABO ROJO BUILDING CALLE CARBONELL,PR

85A PUERTO RICO CODE PTRN

CCQD PR COCOS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO BO. COCOS, QUEBRADILLAS 00678

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CDAB PR CANDELERO ABAJO
PA PTRNCELULA CARR PR #3 KM 86.4 PALMAS DEL MAR BO 

CANDELERO ABAJO, HM
00791

H01 CELULA PTRN
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CDAB PR CANDELERO ABAJO
PM PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #3 KM 86.4 BO CANDELERO ABAJO, 

HUMACAO
00791

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CDCY PR CEDRO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #738 KM 3.5 BO CEDRO, CAYEY 00736

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CDRA PR CIDRA
AA ATXBLDG ROAD 172 KM 9.1/BO CENTENEJAS 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE MUNOZ RIVERA ESQ CALLE MIGUEL 
PLANELLAS, CIDRA

00739

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNCIDRA BLDG CALLE MIGUEL PANELLA #1 PR

739 CIDRA - SXS CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

CDTB PR CANDELARIA
CG PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #2 KM 17.1 #8176 BO. CANDELARIA, TOA 

BAJA
00949

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS3 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CGAD PR CERRO GORDO (AGUADA)
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #2 KM 139.5 INT PR #419 BO CERRO 

GORDO, AGUADA
00602

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CGMC PR CERRO GORDO
NJ PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #495 KM 5.2 BO CERRO GORDO, MOCA 00676

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CGNA PR CAGUANA
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #622 KM 1.0 BO CAGUANA, UTUADO 00641

H01 CELULA PTRN

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #603 INT PR #111 KM 0.2 BO CAGUANA, 
UTUADO

00641

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CGSL PR CERRO GORDO (SAN LORENZO)
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #912 KM 4.4 BO CERRO GORDO, SAN 

LORENZO
00754

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CGUS PR CAGUAS
AA ATXCAGUAS BLDG CARR, 189, KM2.0 00625

N01 G D SEARLE ACUNET SW56 INTEGR NTWK CORP 1056 ATX

AB ATXCAGUAS               BUILDING BALDORIOTY & VIZCARRONDO ST 00725

N01 HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS/SSA  FTS2000 ATX

AC ATXCAGUAS BLDG CAGAUS W INDUSTRIAL PK, LOT 24 ROUTE 156 00725

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AD CJABUILDING CERRO PINAS 00725

H00 LUCENT FT 2000 SONET HUB CJA

AE CJABUILDING ANGORA INDL PARK ROAD #1 BAIROS 00725

DS0 LUCENT 5ESS 2000 (OCN 8305) CJA

RL0 5ESS REMOTE SWITCHING SYSTEM CJA

AF ATXCAGUAS BLDG PARQUE INDUSTRIAL ANGORA 00725

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX
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CGUS PR CAGUAS
AG ATXCAGUAS BLDG ANGOLA INDUSTRIAL PARK,CAGUAS 00000

N01 MID-CONTINENT TELEPHONE CORP      ACCUNET SWITCHED 56 ATX

AH ATXCAGUAS BLDG AVE RAFAEL CORDERO INTER. PR-30 00725

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AI ATXCAGUAS BUILDING ROUTE 1 GAUTIER BENITER,CAGUAS 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE PADIAL #4 ESQ BETANCES, CAGUAS 00725

1JB TRAFFIC OPERATOR POSITION SYSTEM PTRN

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

K01 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

XB PTRNCAGUS BLDG. CALLE PADIAL, PR

01T CAGUAS - 3EAX TOLL SWITCHING MACHINE PTRN

372 SWITCH PTRN

745 PRCA PTRN

747 NEAX61 CENTRAL OFFICE-PR PTRN

74A CAGUAS - SP-1 CENTRAL OFC SERVING 743/6 PTRN

74C CAGUAS - SXS CENTRAL OFC SERVING 744/5 PTRN

CIBA PR CEIBA
AA EDSDEERS RAPIDS NAVAL STA ROOSEVELT RD & ST HWY 3 00635

AB ATXCEIBA BLDG ROOSEVELT ROADS NAV STATION LANGLEY RD 
BLDG 737

00735

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AC ATXCEIBA BLDG ROOSEVELT ROADS & HWY 1 BLDG 1973 00735

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AD ATXCEIBA BLDG ROOSEVELT RDS & LANGLEY DR BLDG 1817 34051-8200

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AE ATXCEIBA BLDG NAVAL STATION ROOSEVELT RD BLDG 735 00735-3019

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AF ATXCEIBA BLDG 731 BAIROKO ST (BUNDY AREA), ROOSEVELT 
ROADS NAVAL STA,00735

00735

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AG ATXCEIBA BUILDING ROOSEVELT RD & BLDG 2357, CEIBA, PUERTO 
RICO, 00735

00735

AH ATXCEIBA BLDG 1796 ROOSEVELT ROAD 00735

A01 ADMIN ATX

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AI ATXCEIBA BLDG 0009 ROOSEVELT ROAD 00735

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE JULIAN RIVERA #576 SUR, CEIBA 00735

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNSXS CEIBA JULIAN RIVERIA 29 00936

PTRNG.P.O. BOX 998 00936

865 CEIBA CO-DMS100-MES/OPER-809-865 PTRN

XB PTRNSAN JUAN BLDG GPO BOX 998 00936

885 MESSAGE OPERATOR DMS-10 PTRN

CILS PR CIALES
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE HORACE M TOWNER #14, CIALES 00638

F01 MARCO DE DIDSTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNCIALES BUILDING CALLE POWER,PUERTO RICO

871 CIALES - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

CLDA PR CELADA
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CLDA PR CELADA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #942 KM 1.0 BO CELADA, GURABO 00778

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CMRN PR CAMARONES
CMRO PR COMERIO

AA ATXCOMERIO BLDG 02501 BAYAMON PLAZA DEL PARQUE 00782

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO URB PASARELL, FRENTE ESCUELA SUPERIOR 
COMERIO

00782

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNCOMERIO BUILDING URB. PASARELL,PUERTO RICO

875 COMERIO - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

CMSJ PR CAIMITO
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #842 KM 6.2/AAA SEC MORCELO BO 

CAIMITO, SAN JUAN
00926

H01 CELULA PTRN

LA PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE LEOPOLDO ROMANACH #315 URB BRNQ 
GRDN BO CAIMITO, SJ

00926

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

MH PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE LOS ARBOLES URB LOS ARBOLES BO 
CAIMITO, SAN JUAN

00926

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

MO PTRNCELULA CENTRO COMERCIAL MONTEHIEDRA BO CAIMITO, 
SAN JUAN

00926

H01 CELULA PTRN

SU PTRNCELULA CARR PR #177 EDIF SUMMIT URB EL SENORIAL BO 
CAIMITO, SJ

00926

H01 CELULA PTRN

U1101 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE LAS CUMBRES BO CAIMITO, SAN JUAN 00920

U1102 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE MONTEHIEDRA BO CAIMITO, SAN JUAN 00926

U1103 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE MONTEHIEDRA BO CAIMITO, SAN JUAN 00926

U1501 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE LAS CUMBRES BO CAIMITO, SAN JUAN 00920

CMUY PR CAMUY
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #2 INT PR #119 URB EL MAESTRO CALLE 

PRINCIPAL, CAMUY
00627

H01 CELULA PTRN

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO AVE MUNOZ RIVERA #68, CAMUY 00627

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNCAMUY-HATILLO BLDG AVE M RIVERA,PUERTO RICO

89A PUERTO RICO CODE PTRN

CNBT PR CANABONCITO
01 PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #172 KM 6.1 BO CANABONCITOS, CAGUAS 00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

02 PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #784 KM 4.35 BO CANABONCITOS, 
CAGUAS

00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CNCN PR CANOVANILLAS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #857 KM 0.4 BO CANOVANILLAS, 

CAROLINA
00987

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN
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CNGJ PR CANGREJO ARRIBA
AP PTRNOFICINA REMOTO AVE I V CARO AER INT LUIS MUNOZ MARIN BO 

CANGREJO ARRIBA, CN
00979

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

IV PTRNOFICINA REMOTO AVE ISLA VERDE BO CANGREJO ARRIBA, CAROLINA 00979

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS3 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1901 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE ING V CARO AER INT LUIS MUNOZ MARIN BO 
CANGREJO ARRIBA,

00979

CNHR PR CONCEPTION HARBOUR
CNPC PR CANAS

TU PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #551 URB INDUSTRIAL EL TUQUE #D-3 BO 
CANAS, PONCE

00731

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1501 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #2 CENT CORR LAS CUCHARAS 
REGIONAL DEL SUR BO CANAS,

00731

CNVN PR CANOVANAS
AA ATXCANOVANAS BLDG PARQUE INDUSTRIAL SAN ISIDRO 00729

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

N02 NODAL ATX

AB ATXCANOVANAS BLDG ROAD 874 KM 1.1, BO TORRECILLA ALTA 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AC ATXCANOVANAS BLDG RTE. #3 KM 19.5 00629

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #3 KM 16.3, CANOVANAS 00729

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS3 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNPUERTO RICO TEL CO CANOVANAS

256 CANOVANAS CO-DMS100-MES/OPER-809-256 PTRN

876 DIGITAL 61 PTRN

COMO PR COAMO
AA ATXCOAMO BUILDING BO EL EDEN ROAD 14, KM 32.0, COAMO, PR  00769 00769

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE SANTAELLA #59, COAMO 00769

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNCOAMO BUILDING CALLE SANTAELLA 59,PR

825 COAMO - PENTA CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

CPHT PR CAPARRA HEIGHTS
AA EDSBLDG AV FD ROOSEVELT 1508 41048

CPJD PR CAPITANEJO
PA PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #1 INT PR 114 KM 113.6 SEC PASTILLO BO 

CAPITANEJO,JD
00795

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CPRA PR CAPARRA
CRLN PR CAROLINA

AA ATXBUIDING LOCATION LUIS MONX MARIN INT’NL AIRPORT 00630

A01 RMC - PICS SS GENERAL EQUIP ATX

A02 PUB PH ATX

A03 PUBLIC PHONE ATX
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CRLN PR CAROLINA
AB EDSBAXTER CU ROAD 887, KM 1.3 00630

AC ATXCAROLINA BLDG CARR 187 AVE ISLA VERDE 00979

A01 ADMIN ATX

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AD ATXBLDG ISLAVERDE AVE 00913

A01 SAN JUAN HOTEL & CASINO  PUBLIC PHONE ATX

A02 ADMIN ATX

AE ATXCAROLINA             BUILDING PO BOX 12307 MUNIZ INTRNATL GUARD B 00914

N01 DEPT OF AIR FORCE  FTS2000 PBX UTX 1200-500 ATX

AF ATXCAROLINA BUILDING 65 INFANTERIA ROAD 00630

ATX65TH INFANTRY RD 00630

N01 LOURDES GONZALES         SWT 56 ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N03 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AG ATXCAROLINA BLDG KILO 10.5 EXPRESSO LOIZA CERAP IFSS BLDG 
MARGNL BAHILLA EXPY

00983

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AH ATXBUILDING 187 ISLA VERDE RD 00913

A01 ADMIN ATX

AI ATXCAROLINA BLDG CARRETERA RD # 4000  NWS FORECAST OFC  NWS 
BLDG

00979

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AJ ATXCAROLINA BLDG 272 ST LOT NO 12,3RD EXTENSION,COUNTRY CLUB 00982

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AK ATXCAROLINA BLDG SEC CENTRAL DRIVE 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AL ATXCAROLINA ZONA BUILDING CALLE B ESQUINA, AVENIDA ITURREGUI 00630

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AM ATXCAROLINA BLDG 5000 CARR 190 00979

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AN ATXCAROLINA BLDG 65TH INFANTRY 00630

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AO ATXCAROLINA BLDG SABANA GREEN INDUS PARK, MAIN ST 00983

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AP ATXEMBASSY SUITES 8000 TARTAK ST/ISLA VERDE 00979

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

AQ ATXCAROLINA BUILDING 6961 CARR 187 (CALLE MARGINAL) 00979

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AR ATXCAROLINA BLDG BO SAN ANTON, CARR #3, 65TH INFANTRY 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AS ATXCAROLINA BUILDING STATE RD 3, KM 14.0,CAROLINA 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AT ATXBLDG CAMPO RICO AVE,INTER 535 STREET 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

AU ATXBLDG 65 INFANTRY AVE, KILOMETER 9.7 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

AV ATXCAROLINA BLDG LOUIS MUNOZ MARIN INT’L AIRPORT CONCOURSE 
C,CAROLINA

00937

A01 ADMIN PUBLIC PHONE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CARR PR #190  KM 0.5 BO SABANA ABAJO, 
CAROLINA

00982

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DSITRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

K01 INTERCONECTADOR DIGITAL PTRN

ES ATXELI LILLY SKYNET  CAROLINA UNDER CONSTRUCTION 00630
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CRLN PR CAROLINA
GS ATXEARTH STATION/BAXTER INTN’L PUBIC RD 848 00630

LC ATXCUSTOMER BUILDING LA CERAMICA INDUSTRIAL PARK 00630

N01 SDN ATX

XA PTRNPUERTO RICO TELCO CALLE VIEJA SABANA LIANA

75A CAROLINA - SP-1 CENTRAL OFC SERVING 752/7 PTRN

75C INTERFACE 5ESS END OFFICE PTRN

CRMV PR CERRO MARAVILLA
CRPN PR CERRO PINAS
CRPT PR CERRO LA PUNTITA
CRSP PR CERRO SAN PATRICIO
CRZL PR COROZAL

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE JOSE VALIENTE #20, COROZAL 00783

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNCOROZAL BUILDING CALLE CULTO,PUERTO RICO

859 COROZAL - PC-32 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

CRZS PR CARRIZALES
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO BO. CARRIZALES, HATILLO 00659

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U0001 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR BO. CARRIZALES, HATILLO 00659

U1501 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #2 KM 81.9 CALLE TRUNCADO #506 BO 
CARRIZALES, HT

00617

CTAN PR CATANO
AA CJABUILDING BO PALMAS ROAD 869 00962

H00 LUCENT FT 2000 SONET HUB CJA

AB WNRROYAL IND PARK CARR 859 KM 1.5 ROYAL IND PARK CARR 859 KM 1.5 00962

AC WNRROYAL IND PARK BLDG H ROYAL IND PARK BLDG H 00962

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO AVE LAS NEREIDAS ESQ CALLE JUAN B LOPEZ, 
CATANO

00962

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS3 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CTLR PR COTO LAUREL
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #14 KM 7.5 BO COTO LAUREL, PONCE 00731

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CUBY PR CUBUY
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #186 KM 4.9 BO CUBUY, CANOVANAS 00772

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1201 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #186 INT PR #9948 SEC VILLA SIN MIEDO 
BO CUBUY, CN

00729

CULB PR CULEBRA
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE WILLIAM FONT #94, CULEBRA 00775

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNCULEBRA ISLAND BLDG CALLE WILLIAM FONT PR

742 CULEBRA - SXSCENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

CUPY PR CUPEY
CA PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #176 KM 5.6 CUPEY ALTO BO CUPEY, SAN 

JUAN
00976

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN
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CUPY PR CUPEY
CG PTRNOFICINA REMOTO AVE UNIVERSITY GARDENS KM 0.9 CNO LOS 

PIZARRO BO CUPEY, SJ
00926

F01 MARCO DE DSITRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

CR PTRNCELULA AAA SEC CARRAIZO BO CUPEY, SAN JUAN 00926

H01 CELULA PTRN

LE PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE DETROIT #2 ESQ PR #8838 SEC EL CINCO 
BO CUPEY, SJ

00926

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS3 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS4 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS5 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1001 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALL #19 ESQ CALLE PERIFERAL CON LES 
CHALETS BO CUPEY, SJ

00926

U1002 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALL #19 ESQ CALLE PERIFERAL CON LES 
CHALETS BO CUPEY, SJ

00926

U1501 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #177 INT AVE SIERRA #100 COND SIERRA 
DEL SOL, CUPEY

00926

U1901 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #176 CUPEY CENTER BO CUPEY, SAN 
JUAN

00926

UM PTRNCELULA UNIV METROPOLITANA BO CUPEY, SAN JUAN 00926

H01 CELULA PTRN

CYAT PR CUYON
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #162 KN 0.6 INTR BO CUYON, AIBONITO 00719

H01 CELULA PTRN

U0101 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR CARR PR #172 KM 5.0 BO CUYON, AIBONITO 00705

CYGS PR CAYAGUAS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #902 KM 3.5 BO CAYAGUAS, SAN 

LORENZO
00754

F01 MARCO DE DISTIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

DJAS PR DAJAOS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #167 KM 10.4 BO DAJAOS, BAYAMON 00957

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

DMGT PR DOMINGUITO
U0001 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR CARR. PR #651 KM. 2.2 BO. DOMINGUITO, ARECIBO 00612

U0002 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR CARR. PR #651 KM. 2.2 BO. DOMINGUITO, ARECIBO 00612

U1201 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #635 INT PR #651 BO DOMINGUITO, 
ARECIBO

00612

DMJG PR DEMAJAGUA
DRDO PR DORADO

AA ATXDORADO BLDG CARRETERA 693 00646

A01 PUB PH ATX

AB ATXDORADO BLDG 698 KM. O. HM.8/BARRIO MAMEYL 00646

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AC ATXDORADO BLDG HIGILLAR INDUSTRIAL PARK, CARRETERA #696 00646

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE PEDRO J RIJOS URB INDUSTRIAL NEVAREZ, 
DORADO

00646

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNDORADO BUILDING URB IND. NEYAREZ,PR

79A PENTA CENTRAL OFFICE DORADO PTRN

ELYG PR EL YUNQUE
Q1000 ATXINTERMEDIATE RADIO REPEATER ROUTE 31 ROAD 191 KM. 13.4  HM. 4
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ENSN PR ENSENADA
U1201 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #325 KM 5.4 SEC PLAYA SANTA BO 

ENSENADA, GUANICA
00653

ESPZ PR ESPERANZA
ESSL PR ESPINO

MO PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #745 CNO JOSE ROSARIO SEC MORENA 
BO ESPINO, SL

00754

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #161 KM 12.8 BO ESPINO, SAN LORENZO 00754

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

FABC PR FLORIDA AFUERA
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #2 LADO FABRICA RCA BO. FLORIDA 

AFUERA, BARCELONETA
00617

H01 CELULA PTRN

MG PTRNOFICINA REMOTO SEC. MAGUEYES BO FLORIDA AFUERA, 
BARCELONETA

00617

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U0001 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR CARR PR #140 KM 65.2 FTE ESSO BO FLORIDA 
AFUERA, BARCELONETA

00617

U0002 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR CARR PR #2 56.8 LADO BRISTOL BO FLORIDA 
AFUERA, BARCELONETA

00617

U1201 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #2 KM 56.5 SEC PALENQUE BO FLORIDA 
AFUERA, BC

00617

U1501 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #140 KM 63.3 SEC CRUCE DAVILA BO 
FLORIDA AFUERA, BC

00617

U1502 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #140 KM 63.3 SEC CRUCE DAVILA BO 
FLORIDA AFUERA, BC

00617

U1503 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #140 KM 63.3 SEC CRUCE DAVILA BO 
FLORIDA AFUERA, BC

00617

FJRD PR FAJARDO
01 CJABUILDING BO QUEBRADA RD #3 00738

RS0 5ESS REMOTE SWITCHING SYSTEM (OCN 8305) CJA

AA WNRVICTORIA ST # 3 VICTORIA ST #3 ESQ. ANTONION BARCELO 00738

AB WNRCARR 194 KM 0.4 CARR 194 KM 0.4 00738

AC ATXBLDG CENTRO COMERCIAL EASTERN PLAZA 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE GENERAL VALERO #400 FAJARDO 00738

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

K01 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

XA PTRNFAJARDO BUILDING CALLE GENERAL VALERO,PR

86A FAJARDO CO-DMS100-MES./OPERATOR 809-860,863 PTRN

XB ATXFAJARDO BLDG 1 EL CONQUISTADOR 00738

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

FLRD PR FLORIDA
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE ARISMENDI #194 CARR PR #642 ESQ. 

RAMON PEREZ, FLORIDA
00650

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNFLORIDA BUILDING CARR. 642,PUERTO RICO

822 FLORIDA - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

FRGN PR FRAILES
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #177 HACIA BAYAMON BO FRAILES, 

GUAYNABO
00969

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

FRLN PR FARALLON
Q1000 ATXFARALLON RADIO REPEATER ROUTE 179 KM .20 HM .3
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FRTN PR FRONTON
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #146 KM 8.3 BO FRONTON, CIALES 00638

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

FTAL PR FORT ALLEN
FTBC PR FORT BUCHANAN

AA EDSDEERS-RAPIDS HEADQUARTERS FORT BUCHANAN 00934

AB ATXPUERTO RICO          BUILDING STATE RD #28 GAYNABO 17055

N01 DEPT OF AGRICULTURE    FTS2000 ATX

AC ATXBLDG 671 S TERMINAL RD  BLDG 671 009340156

N01 BLDG 671  FTS2000 ATX

AD ATXFORT BUCHANAN BUILDING CHRISMAN RD FORT BUCHANAN - BLDG 20 009345055

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AE ATXFORT BUCHANAN BLDG BLDG 376 AND HWY 2 00934

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AF ATXFORT BUCHANAN BLDG 606 AAFES BUILDING 606 00934

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AG ATXFORT BUCHANAN BLDG BLDG 399 FORT BUCHANAN 00934

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AH ATXFORT BUCHANAN BLDG 376 FORT BUCHANAN @ BLDG 376 00934

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AI ATXBLDG 540, FORT BUCHANAN BLDG 540, FORT BUCHANAN 00936

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AJ ATXBLDG BLDG 1306 FT BUCHANAN 00934

N01 NODAL SRVC ATX

AK ATXFORT BUCHANAN BUILDNG BLDG 1312 @ FORT BUCHANAN, FORT BUCHANAN, 
PR  00934

00934

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AL ATXFORT BUCHANAN BLDG CHRISMAN ST  @ BLDG 376 00934

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AM ATXBLDG 376 FT BUCHANAN 00934

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

GAJN PR GURABO ARRIBA
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #185 KM 17.5 BO GURABO ARRIBA, 

JUNCOS
00777

H01 CELULA PTRN

EM PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #31 KM 20.4 SEC EL MANGO BO GUARABO 
ARRIBA, JUNCOS

00777

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

LP PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #946 KM 0.9 SEC LA PLACITA BO GURABO 
ARRIBA, JUNCOS

00777

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

GAVT PR GUAVATE (CAYEY)
U0101 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR CARR PR #184 KM 8.5 CAMP PENAL GUAVATE BO 

GUAVATE, CAYEY
00736

GBIS PR GALATEO BAJO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #475 KM 2.8 INT PR #446 BO GALATEO 

BAJO, ISABELA
00662

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

GBJN PR GURABO ABAJO
GDRY PR GUARDARRAYA

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #3 KM 114.9 BO GUARDARRAYA, PATILLAS 00723

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

GERO PR GUERRERO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #2 KM 113.8 BO GUERRERO, ISABELA 00662
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GERO PR GUERRERO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #2 KM 113.8 BO GUERRERO, ISABELA 00662

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

GGGN PR GUARAGUAO
01 PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #833 KM 3.6 BO GUARAGUAO, GUAYNABO 00971

F01 MARCO DE DSITRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

02 PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #833 KM 0.3 INT PR 834 BO GUARAGUAO, 
GUAYNABO

00971

F01 MARCO DE DSITRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

GJMY PR GUANAJIBO
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #2 KM 152.8 SULTANA PARK BO 

GUANAJIBO, MAYAGUEZ
00680

H01 CELULA PTRN

MM PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #2 KM 159.4 MAYAGUEZ MALL BO 
GUANAJIBO, MAYAGUEZ

00680

1JB TRAFFIC OPERATOR POSITION SYSTEM PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1201 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #102 KM 4.7 URB GUANAJIBO HOMES BO 
GUANAJIBO, MY

00680

U1202 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #102 KM 4.7 URB GUANAJIBO HOMES BO 
GUANAJIBO, MY

00680

ZL PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #114 KM 0.9 SEC ZONA LIBRE BO 
GUANAJIBO, MAYAGUEZ

00680

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

GUDN PR GUADIANA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #164 KM 0.2 BO GUADIANA, NARANJITO 00719

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

GUNC PR GUANICA
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #116 KM 21.2 BO ENSENADA, GUANICA 00653

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNGUANICA BUILDING CARR. 116, KM 27.2,PR

821 GUANICA - PC-32 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

GURB PR GURABO
AA ATXGURABO BUILDING ROAD 189, KM 3.3 00778

N01 NODAL ATX

AB ATXGURABO BLDG 1 PARKSIDE PLAZA 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE ANGEL C MORALES ESQ CALLE SAN JOSE, 
GURABO

00778

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

XA PTRNGURABO BUILDING CALLE SAN JOSE,PUERTO RICO

737 GURABO - SXS CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

GUYL PR GUAYANILLA
CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE JOSE DE DIEGO ESQ. CARR. PR #335, 

GUAYANILLA
00656

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

XA PTRNGUAYANILLA BLDG CALLE ESTACION,PUERTO RICO
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GUYL PR GUAYANILLA
XA PTRNGUAYANILLA BLDG CALLE ESTACION,PUERTO RICO

835 GUAYANILLA  -PC-32 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

GUYM PR GUAYAMA
AA ATXPUERTO RICO BUIDLING STATE ROAD #3, KM 142.1 00784

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AB ATXGUAYMA BLDG CARR. #3, KM.142.5 00784

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AC ATXBLDG ROAD #3 KILOMETER 141.3 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AD ATXGUAYAMA BLDG CARRETERA 179 KILO 1.1 BORRIO RECANSIN 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AE ATXGUAYAMA BLDG KM 0.9 CARR EST #54 00784

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO AVE ASHFORD #149 FINAL CARR PR #3 KM 136.6 , 
GUAYAMA

00784

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS3 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNGUAYAMA BUILDING ASHFORD FINAL,PUERTO RICO

86A PENTA CENTRAL OFFICE / GUAYAMA PTRN

GUYN PR GUAYNABO
01 PMWBUILDING LOT A #20 RD, CELPAGE BUILDING CORP OFFICE 

PARK
00966

DS0 HARRIS DTS MAP (OCN 6306) PMW

02 WNRMETRO OFFICE PARK BLDG 1 METRO OFFICE PARK BLDG 1 00919

03 WNRMARTIN FLORES PRIETO BLDG #8 MARTIN FLORES PRIETO BLDG #8 00922

04 ITLBUILDING STREET A, METRO OFFICE PARK, LOT 6, GUAYNABO 00920

00T NORTEL DMS 250 ITL

AA ATXPUEBLO VIEJO GUAYNABO BLDG HIGHWAY 28 KM 7.2& USGS OFFICE BLDG 652 00657

N01 9.6 ANALOG DTS 829 LOOP BACK ATX

AB ATXGUAYNABO 1502 ROOSEVELT AVE 00968

A01 ADMIN. ATX

DS0 LUCENT 5ESS 2000 NMR

H00 LUCENT SONET NODE FT2000 CJA

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AC ATXGUAYNABO BLDG BLDG 651 @ HWY 28 KM7.2 PUEBLE VIEJO 00657

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AD ATXGUAYNABO BLDG STREET F / BUILDING LOT 39 00934

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AE ATXGUAYNABO BLDG 1510 ROOSEVELT AVE 00968

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AF ATXGUAYNABO BUILDING J F KENNEDY AVENUE 00000

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

AG ATXGUAYNABO BLDG LOT 15, #1 STREET, METRO OFFICE PARK 00965

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AH EDSBLDG 14 2ND ST 00968

H01 GMAC EDS

N00 GMAC EDS

AI ATXBLDG DIANA STREET LOT 32-35 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AJ ATXBLDG 11510 FRANKLIN D ROOSEVELT AVE @ BLDG 901B 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX
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GUYN PR GUAYNABO
AK TPMCARR # 833 SECTOR, LOS FRAILES  

LOS FILTORS
CARR # 833 SECTOR, LOS FRAILES  LOS FILTORS 00965

AL WNRMETRO OFFICE PARK BLDG 6 METRO OFFICE PARK BLDG 6 00919

01W ICI/743099 ICF

AM ATXGUAYNABO BLDG 7 CALLE MAIN BLDG #1 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AN WNR103 AVE ORTEGON 103 AVE ORTEGON 02914

AO ATXGUAYNABO BUILDING 340 PARKSIDE PLAZA,GUAYNABO 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AP ATXBLDG RT 17 PINERO ROAD 20 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

AQ ATXGUAYNABO BLDG # 40 STATE ROAD 165 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AR ATXGUAYNABO BLDG METRO OFFICE PARK #14 STREET 2 SUITE 340 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL AVE ESMERALDA #3 URB MUNOZ RIVERA, 
GUAYNABO

00969

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

K01 INTERCONECTADOR DIGITAL PTRN

U1101 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALLE JOSE JIULIAN ACOSTA ESQ AVE DE DIEGO, 
GUAYNABO

00696

XA PTRNGUAYNABO SAME

79A 5 EAX MESSAGE/OPERATOR PTRN

XB BRCCPR SERVICES INC. METRO OFFICE PARK 00969

BB0 ATM SWITCH UTC

CM0 DMS-250 MTX BR

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N03 NODAL SERVICE ATX

HBSM PR HOCONUCO BAJO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #119 KM 4.3 BO HOCONUCO BAJO, SAN 

GERMAN
00683

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

HNCD PR HONDURAS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #7729 KM 0.4 INT PR #7730 SEC TOITA, BO 

HONDURAS, CD
00739

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

HPCV PR HATO PUERCO
CR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #185 KM 7.3 SEC CAMPO RICO BO HATO 

PUERCO, CANOVANAS
00729

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

HRGU PR HORMIGUEROS
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE DOMINGO RUIZ BELVIS, HORMIGUEROS 00660

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNHORMIGUAROS BLDG CALLE RUIZ BELVIS,PR

849 HORMIGUAROS - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

HTGR PR HATO NUEVO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #181 INT CARR PR #944 BO HATO NUEVO, 

GURABO
00778

F01 MARCO DE DISTRBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

HTJS PR HATOTEJAS
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HTJS PR HATOTEJAS
CR PTRNCELULA URB SANTA TERESITA CALLEJON MORALES BO 

HATO TEJAS, BAYAMON
00961

H01 CELULA PTRN

FB PTRNCELULA AVE COMERIO #25 EDIF FERRETERIA BERRIOS BO 
HATO TEJAS, BY

00961

H01 CELULA PTRN

Q1000 ATXHATO TEJAS, PR RADIO REPEATER MORALES ST ROUTE 2

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO BO. HATO TEJAS, BAYAMON 00956

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1201 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #2 KM 14.7 BAY OESTE SHOPPING BO 
HATO TEJAS, BAYAMON

00961

HTLO PR HATILLO
AA ATXHATILLO BUILDING 140 CALLE COBALLES GANDIA, HATILLO 00659

A55 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

AB ATXHATILLO BLDG CARRETERA ESTATAL NUMERO 2   HATILLO 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

HTRY PR HATO REY
01 WNR1252 POUCE DE LEON 1252 POUCE DE LEON 00919

02 WNRCAPITOL CENTER DTOP CAPITOL CENTER DTOP 00919

03 WNRBUILDING BOLIVIA 33.PH1 00917

AA ATXHATO REY BUILDING 273 AVE PONCE DE LEON 00917

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AB ATXHATO REY BLDG 190 QUISQUEYA ST 00918

N01 T1.5 KBPS SDIS FTS2000 CSU ATX

AC ATXHATO REY BLDG 747 FEDERAL BLDG CHARDON ST 00918

N01 FED COMM COMMISSION 4.8 DTS FTS2000 LOOP BACK ATX

AD ATXHATO REY BLDG 159 CARLOS AT CHARDON ST 00918

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AE ATXHATO REY BLDG 431 PONCE DE LEON AVE 00916

N01 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY  FTS2000 829 ATX

AF ATXHATO REY BLDG 150 CARLOS CHARDON AVENUE 00918

N01 USDA          FTS2000               DSU ATX

AG ATXHATO REY BARRIO BUILDING, SAN JUAN 250 AVENIDA MUNOZ RIVERA 00918

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AH ATXBLDG 556 MUNOZ RIVERA AVE PO BOX 939 009199939

A01 INTERNATIONAL DIRECTORY ATX

AI ATXHATO REY BLDG CARLOS CHARDON ST US COURTHOUSE BLDG 00918

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AJ EDSMERCANTILE PLAZA BLDG PONCE DE LEON AVE 00919

AK ATXHATO REY BLDG 416 PONCE DE LEON OLD CHASE BLDG 00918

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AL ATXHATO REY 252 PONCE DE LEON AVE 02917

1MD PORTADORA DE LARGA DISTANCIA PTRN

CM0 CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS INC OF PR NNTM

CM1 NORTEL DMS-MTX CELLULAR SERVICE NNTM

N01 NODAL ATX

W01 CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS OF P.R. PTRN

W02 CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS OF P.R. PTRN

AM EDSBLDG 112-114 JUAN B HUYKE 00920

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AN EDSBLDG CALLE ARTERIAL HOSTOS 00920

36

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Proprietary - Licensed Material
See restrictions on title page



CLLI CODE OTCADDRESSPLACE-SITE-DESCR

BR 795-152-100
Issue 3, February 2000

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

CODE
POSTAL

HTRY PR HATO REY
AN EDSBLDG CALLE ARTERIAL HOSTOS 00920

N00 BANCO SANTANDER EDS

AO EDSBLDG 268 AVENIDA MUNOZ RIVERA 00918

A01 ADMIN ATX

A02 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

NAA PBX EDS

AP ATXHATO REY BLDG 16 MEJICO STREET 00902

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AQ ATXHATO REY BUILDING 221 AVE PONCE DE LEON 00917-1808

ATX221 PONCE DE LEON AVE 00917-1808

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AR ATXHATO REY BLDG 2 PONCE DE LEON 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AS ATXHATO REY BLDG 209 MONUZ RIVERA AVE. BANCO POPULAR CENTER 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AT EDSBLDG 270 AVENIDA MUNOZ RIVERA 00918

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

N02 NODAL SVC ATX

N03 NODAL SERVICE ATX

NAA XEROX EDS

AU ATXHATO REY BUILDING STOP 27 @ MERCANTILE PLZ 00918

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AV ATXHATO REY BUILDING 355-357 GUIPUSCOA STREET 00000

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

AW ATXHATO REY BLDG ROOSEVELT AVE, LA TORRE DE PLAZA LAS 
AMERICAS

00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AX ATXHATO REY BLDG 654 MUNOZ RIVERA AVENUE 00918

A77 MOD ATX

A88 DIR ATX

H88 DSE ATX

HR1 RTR ATX

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AY ATXHATO REY BUILDING STP 27 1/5, PONCE DE LEON AVE 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AZ ATXHATO REY 54 FEDERICO COSTA STREET 00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

BA CJABUILDING MANUEL CAMUNAS #1 TRES MONJITAS INDUSTRIAL 
PARK

00918

H00 LUCENT FT 2000 SONET HUB CJA

BB ATXBLDG 3 MANUEL CANWANS STREET, TRESMOJITAS 
INDUSTL

00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

BC ATXHATO REY BLDG 235 AVE ARTERIAL HOSTOS 00918

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

BD WNRE-28 FEDERICO COSTAS ST @ TRES 
MONJITAS INDUSTRIAL PARK

FEDERICO COSTAS 00918

BE TPMBANCO SANTANDER EXECUTIVE 
CENTER

207 PONCE DE LION AVE 00918

BF ATXBLDG MERCANTLE PLAZA, HATO REY 99999

N01 NODAL SRVC ATX

BG ATXCITIBANK TOWER    FEMA 8 WANG HOI ROAD 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

BH ATXHATO REY BLDG 306 BARBOSA AVE 00917

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX
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HTRY PR HATO REY
BI ATXBLDG 250 PONCE DE LEON,HATO REY 02917

N01 NODAL SRVC ATX

BJ ATXHATO REY BLDG 254 MUNOZ RIVERA 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

BK WNR171 FEDERICO COSTA 171 FEDERICO COSTA 00908

BL ATXHATO REY BLDG 653 MUNOZ RIVERA AVE 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

BM NNTMBUILDING 252 PONCE DELEON AVENUE, HATO-REY, PUERTO 
RICO

00969

00T CELLULAR ONE DMS-500 TANDEM/TOLL NNTM

DS0 CELLULAR ONE DMS-500 LOCAL NNTM

BN ATXHATO REY BLDG 654 MUNOZ RIVERIA AVE. 00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

BO ATXBLDG 268 PONC DE LEON AVE 00918

A01 ADMIN ATX

BP ATXHATO REY BLDG PONCE DE LEON AVE, HATO REY  PR 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

BR PTRNCELULA AVE BARBOSA #404 BO HATO REY NTE, SAN JUAN 00917

H01 CELULA PTRN

FU PTRNCELULA EDIF YMCA BO HATO REY NTE, SAN JUAN 00917

H01 CELLULA PTRN

LA PTRNCELULA AVE F D ROOSEVELT #400 BO HATO REY NTE, SAN 
JUAN

00918

H01 CELULA PTRN

PC PTRNCELULA AVE L MUNOZ RIVERA ESQ CALLE COLL Y TOSTE 
BO HATO REY NTE,

00918

H01 CELULA PTRN

PL PTRNOFICINA REMOTO AVE F D ROOSEVELT #525 PLAZA LAS AMERICAS 
HATO REY NTE, SJ

00918

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N02 NODAL SVC ATX

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

SJ PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE AMERICA #258 RES SAN JOSE HATO REY 
SUR, SAN JUAN

00921

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U0001 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR AVE. ARTERIAL HOSTOS #20 BO HATO REY NTE, 
SAN JUAN

00924

U0002 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR AVE. ARTERIAL HOSTOS #20 BO HATO REY NTE, 
SAN JUAN

00924

U1101 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA #250 BO HATO REY, SAN 
JUAN

00918

U1102 PTRNONDA PORTADORA ARTERIAL HOSTOS URB IND TRES MONJITAS BO 
HATO REY, SAN JUAN

00918

U1103 PTRNONDA PORTADORA ARTERIAL HOSTOS URB IND TRES MONJITAS BO 
HATO REY, SAN JUAN

00918

U1104 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE JUAN PONCE DE LEON #52 BO HATO REY, SAN 
JUAN

00918

U1105 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE CESAR GONZALES ESQ CALAF URB IND TRES 
MONJITAS HATO REY

00918

U1106 PTRNONDA POTADORA AVE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA #505 EDIF PRUDENCIO 
RIVERA BO HATO REY

00918

U1107 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE FRANKLIN DELANO ROOSEVELT #383 BO HATO 
REY, SAN JUAN

00918
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HTRY PR HATO REY
U1108 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE CHARDON #159 URB IND TRES MONJITAS BO 

HATO REY, SAN JUAN
00918

U1109 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE JUAN PONCE DE LEON PDA 27 1/2 EDIF 
MERCANTIL BO HATO REY

00918

U1111 PTRNONDA POTADORA AVE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA #270 BO HATO REY, SAN 
JUAN

00918

U1112 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE JUAN PONCE DE LEON #255 BO HATO REY, 
SAN JUAN

00918

U1501 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE CESAR GONZALEZ #151 COND PLZ ANTILLANA 
BO HATO REY, SJ

00918

U1502 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE CESAR GONZALEZ #151 COND PLZ ANTILLANA 
BO HATO REY, SJ

00918

U1901 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE JUAN PONCE DE LEON #52 EDIF SEDECO BO 
HATO REY, SAN JUAN

00918

U1902 PTRNONDA POTADORA AVE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA #254 BO HATO REY, SAN 
JUAN

00918

U1903 PTRNONDA POTADORA AVE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA #254 BO HATO REY, SAN 
JUAN

00918

U1904 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE JUAN PONCE DE LEON #273 BO HATO REY, 
SAN JUAN

00918

U1905 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE JUAN PONCE DE LEON #273 BO HATO REY, 
SAN JUAN

00918

U1906 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE ANGEL BUONOMO LOTE #14 URB IND TRES 
MONJITAS BO HATO REY

00918

U1907 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE JUAN PONCE DE LEON #259 BO HATO REY, 
SAN JUAN

00918

U1908 PTRNONDA POTADORA AVE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA #654 BO HATO REY, SAN 
JUAN

00918

U1909 PTRNONDA POTADORA AVE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA #654 BO HATO REY, SAN 
JUAN

00918

U1910 PTRNONDA PORTADORA ARTERIAL HOSTOS URB IND TRES MONJITAS BO 
HATO REY, SAN JUAN

00918

U1911 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE JUAN PONCE DE LEON #52 BO HATO REY, SAN 
JUAN

00918

U1912 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE FRANKLIN DELANO ROOSEVELT #383 BO HATO 
REY, SAN JUAN

00918

U1913 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE CHARDON #159 URB IND TRES MONJITAS BO 
HATO REY, SAN JUAN

00918

U1914 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE FRANKLIN DELANO ROOSEVELT #355 BO HATO 
REY, SAN JUAN

00918

U1915 PTRNONDA POTADORA AVE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA #420 BO HATO REY, SAN 
JUAN

00918

U1917 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE JUAN PONCE DE LEON #416 BO HATO REY, 
SAN JUAN

00918

U1918 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE F D ROOSEVELT #525 CENT COM PLZ LAS 
AMERICAS BO HATO REY

00918

U1919 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE F D ROOSEVELT #525 CENT COM PLZ LAS 
AMERICAS BO HATO REY

00918

U1920 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE F D ROOSEVELT #525 CENT COM PLZ LAS 
AMERICAS BO HATO REY

00918

WI PTRNCELULA AVE HOSTOS #570 URB BALDRICH BO HATO REY 
NTE, SJ

00918

H01 CELULA PTRN

HUMC PR HUMACAO
AA ATXHUMACAO BLDG BARRIO MARIANA   STREET 909 KILOMETER 1.1 41254

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AB ATXHUMACAO BLDG RD #3, KM. 77.2 00791

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

N02 NODAL SRVC ATX

AC ATXHUMACAO BLDG CARRETERA NUM 3, HUMACAO 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX
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HUMC PR HUMACAO
CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE DR VIDAL ESQ CARR PR #3, HUMACAO 00791

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

K01 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

XA PTRNHUMACOA BLDG DR VIDAL 00000

85A SXS PTRN

INFR PR INDIERA FRIA
U0001 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR CARR PR #105 KM 45.3 BO INDIERA FRIA, MARICAO 00606

ISBL PR ISABELA
AA ATXISABELA BLDG INTERSECTIO PR 494 KM 111.6,ISABELA 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #113 KM 1.2 AVE QUEBRADILLAS FERR 
HANSY, ISABELA

00662

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE OTERO #69, BO MORA, ISABELA 00662

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNISABELA BUILDING CALLE OTERO,PUERTO RICO

872 ISABELA - PC-32 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

ISLT PR ISLOTE
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #681 KM 6.2 BO ISLOTE, ARECIBO 00612

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1201 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #681 KM 1.6 SEC JAREALITO BO ISLOTE, 
ARECIBO

00612

ISVR PR ISLA VERDE
AA ATXISLA VERDE BLDG TERR WATERS ISLA VERDE 00000

A01 COMMON AREA CABLE STATION TAINO-CARIB SYS ATX

F01 TERR WATERS TAINO-CARIB CABLE SYS ATX

F02 ANTILLES I CABLE SYSTEM GTEX

W01 TERMINAL TAINO-CARIB CABLE SYS ATX

W02 ANTILLAS CABLE TERMINAL EQUIP. SEG. D3 ATX

W03 TERMINAL ATX

AB ATXISLA VERDE BLDG RD 187 00913

A01 ADMIN ATX

U0001 ATXBLDG TERR WATERS ISLA VERDE SEG D3 00000

U0002 ATXSEG E2, TAINO-CABIR CABLE TERR 
WATERS

TERR WATERS ISLA VERDE 00000

JBGM PR JOBOS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #3 KM 143.8 SEC PUENTE JOBOS BO 

JOBOS GUAYAMA
00784

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1101 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #710 KM 1.2 BO JOBOS, GUAYAMA 00784

JCYB PR JACANA
U1501 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #904 KM 3.5 BO JACANA, YABUCOA 00767

U1901 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #904 KM 3.5 BO JACANA, YABUCOA 00767

JGSL PR JAGUAL
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #765 PARC #134 BO JAGUAL, SAN 

LORENZO
00754

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

JJMA PR JAJOME ALTO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #708 KM 1.4 INTR BO JAJOME ALTO, 

CAYEY
00736

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

40

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Proprietary - Licensed Material
See restrictions on title page



CLLI CODE OTCADDRESSPLACE-SITE-DESCR

BR 795-152-100
Issue 3, February 2000

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

CODE
POSTAL

JNAS PR JUAN ASENCIO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #790 KM 5.8 BO JUAN ASENCIO, AGUAS 

BUENAS
00703

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

JNDZ PR JUANA DIAZ
AA ATXJUANA DIAZ BLDG LUIS LORRENS TORRES IND PARK 00665

N01 BANCTEC PUERTO RICO INC ACUNET SW56 ATT2656SB ATX

AB ATXJUANA DIAZ BLDG CARRETERA ESTATAL PR 149   JUANA DIAZ 00000

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE MARIO BRASHI #12 BO TIJERAS, JUANA DIAZ 00795

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNJUANA DIAZ BLDG EXT MARIO BRASCHI 10,PR

83A CO PTRN

JSGR PR JAGUAS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #941 KM 4.9 BO JAGUAS, GURABO 00778

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

JUNC PR JUNCOS
AA ATXJUNCOS BUILDING ROAD 31, KM 24.6, JUNCOS, PUERTO RICO  00777 00777

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE DR BARRERAS ESQ TEODORO DEL FAUS, 
JUNCOS

00777

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNJUNCOS BUILDING CALLE DOCTOR BARREDA,PR

734 JUNCOS - SXS CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

JYUY PR JAYUYA
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE FIGUERA #23 ESQ CALLE VICENS, JAYUYA 00634

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNJAYUYA BUILDING CALLE FIGUERA #23,PR

828 JAYUYA - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

LGLR PR LA GLORIA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #181 KM 9.1 BO. LA GLORIA, TRUJILLO 

ALTO
00976

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS3 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS4 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

LIZA PR LOIZA
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #187 KM 9.0 SEC LOIZA ALDEA, LOIZA 00772

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

LJAR PR LAJAS ARRIBA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #117 KM 5.7 BO LAJAS ARRIBA, LAJAS 00667

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

LJAS PR LAJAS
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #116 KM 1.5 INT PR #117 Y 315 BO 

SABANA YEGUAS, LJ
00667

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNPUERTO RICO TEL. CO. LAJAS

899 DIGITAL 61 PTRN

LLAT PR LLANOS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #162 KM 1.9 BO LLANOS, AIBONITO 00705
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LLAT PR LLANOS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #162 KM 1.9 BO LLANOS, AIBONITO 00705

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

LLCM PR LLANOS (COAMO)
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #545 KM 5.6 BO LLANOS, COAMO 00769

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

LNMY PR LIMON
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR #105 KM 9.3 BO LIMON, MAYAGUEZ 00680

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

LNYB PR LIMONES
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #902 KM 3.5 BO LIMONES, YABUCOA 00767

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

LPSN PR LAPA
AO PTRNCELULA CARR PR #172 KM 10.3 ALBERGUE OLIMPICO, BO 

LAPAS, SALINAS
00751

H01 CELULA PTRN

LA PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #1 KM 78.9 BO LAPAS, SALINAS 00751

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

LRES PR LARES
AA ATXLARES BUILDING RUTA 129, KM 15.4, LARES 00669

A55 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE COMERCIO #92 BO PUEBLO, LARES 00669

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNLARES BUILDING CALLE COMERCIO,PR

897 LARES - PC-32 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

LROS PR LIRIOS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #929 KM 2.6 BO LIRIOS, JUNCOS 00777

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

LSMS PR LAS MARIAS
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE NUEVA URB FRANCISCO SERRANO, LAS 

MARIAS
00670

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

LSPD PR LAS PIEDRAS
AA ATXLAS PIEDRAS BUILDING ROAD 183 KM 19.8 BARRIO MONTONES 00671

N01 NODAL ATX

AB ATXLAS PIEDRAS BLDG RTE 30 KM 21.2 00671-0128

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AC ATXLAS PIEDRAS BLDG 183 INDUSTRIAL AREA, LOT 5 00771

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AD ATXLAS PIEDRAS BLDG RD 183 KM 20.3 00711

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AE ATXLAS PIEDRAS BLDG SOUTH INDUSTRIAL PARK, STATE ROAD 183 P O 
BOX 125

00771

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AF ATXLAS PIEDRAS BLDG SOUTH INDUSTRIAL PARK ST, LAS PIEDRAS 00771

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE JOSE CELSO BARBOSA #64, LAS PIEDRAS 00771

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNLAS PIEDRAS BLDG SALIDA HUMACAO,PUERTO RICO
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LSPD PR LAS PIEDRAS
XA PTRNLAS PIEDRAS BLDG SALIDA HUMACAO,PUERTO RICO

733 LAS PIEDRAS - SXS CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

LUQU PR LUQUILLO
AA ATXLUQUILLO BLDG 983 SABANA RD KM6.3 00773

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO AVE JESUS T PINERO LOTE #4, LUQUILLO 00773

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNLUQUILLO BUILDING CALLE JT PINERO #6,PR

889 LUQUILLO - PENTA CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

LVTW PR LEVITTOWN
AA ATXLEVITTOWN BLDG 200 CARR - DIOC US CUSTOMS SERVICE 00950

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

XA PTRNLEVITTOWN BUILDING AVE LOS DOMINICOS,PR

78A LEVITTOWN CO-DMS100-MES/OPER-809-784,788,261 PTRN

795 LEVITTOWN - SP-1 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

MASA PR MASA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR #945 KM 1.1 BO MASAS, GURABO 00778

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

MCNA PR MACANA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #378 KM 1.2 BO MACANA, GUAYANILLA 00656

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

MFAN PR MIRAFLORES
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #405 KM 0.2 INT. PR #109 KM. 8.7 BO 

MIRAFLORES, AN
00610

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

MGPC PR MAGUEYES
LD PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE #18 ESQ CALLE #6 URB LAS DELICIAS BO 

MAGUELLES, PONCE
00731

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

MLCY PR MONTE LLANO
RN PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE AQUAMARINA #4 RES LA PLATA SEC 

RINCON BO MONTELLANO CY
00736

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

MLTB PR MEDIA LUNA
IN PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE ACTRICIA #661 COM. INGENIO BO MEDIA 

LUNA, TOA BAJA
00949

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U0001 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR CARR PR #865 KM 2.4 SEC CAMPANILLA BO MEDIA 
LUNA, TOA BAJA

00949

U0002 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR CARR PR #865 KM 2.4 SEC CAMPANILLA BO MEDIA 
LUNA, TOA BAJA

00949

U0003 PTRNMODULO DE PLANTA EXTERIOR CARR PR #865 KM 2.4 SEC CAMPANILLA BO MEDIA 
LUNA, TOA BAJA

00949

U1101 PTRNONDA PORTADORA SEC CAMPANILLA BO MEDIA LUNA, TOA BAJA 00949

MMGN PR MAMEY (GUAYNABO)
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #834 KM 2.4 CALLE #2 URB. GREENVILLE 

BO MAMEY, GN
00971

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

MMGR PR MAMEY
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #181 KM 27.5 HACIA SAN LORENZO, 

GURABO
00778
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MMGR PR MAMEY
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #181 KM 27.5 HACIA SAN LORENZO, 

GURABO
00778

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

MMRG PR MAMEYES (RIO GRANDE)
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #968 KM 1.4 BO MAMEYES II, RIO GRANDE 00721

H01 CELULA PTRN

PA PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #955 KM 4.3 SEC PALMER BO MAMEYES II, 
RIO GRANDE

00745

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1101 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #968 KM 1.2 HOTEL WESTIN RIO MAR BO 
MAMEYES II, RG

00745

U1102 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #191 KM 4.3 PORTAL DEL YUNQUE BO 
MAMEYES II, RG

00745

MMUT PR MAMEYES
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #140 KM 39.2 BO MAMEYES ABAJO, 

UTUADO
00641

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

MNAT PR MANATI
01 CJABUILDING RD #2 KM 57 BO BAJURAS 00652

RS0 5ESS REMOTE SWITCHING SYSTEM (OCN8305) CJA

AA ATXMANATI BLDG ROAD NO 2 KM.45.6, CAMPO ALEGRE 00701

N01 ORTHO PHARMACEUTICALS ACUNET SW56 INC 1056-A2 ATX

AB ATXMANATI BLDG STATE RD #2 KM 47.4 00674

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

N02 NODAL SVC ATX

AC ATXMANATI BLDG HWY 686 VKM 2.3 ADMIN BLDG, MANATI 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CARR PR #2 INT CARR PR #686 AREA INDUSTRIAL 
SAN JOSE, MANATI

00674

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

K01 INTERCONETOR DIGITAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONETOR DIGITAL PTRN

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNMANATI BUILDING 80IND. SAN JOSE,PR

85A ACCESS SVC PTRN

MNBY PR MINILLA
JT PTRNOFICINA REMOTO AVE IRLANDA D-10 URB SANTA JUANITA BO 

MINILLAS, BAYAMON
00956

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1201 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #174 KM 5.3 ZONA IND MINILLAS BO 
MINILLAS, BAYAMON

00956

U1501 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #174 KM 6 URB SAN AGUSTIN BO 
MINILLAS, BAYAMON

00956

MOCA PR MOCA
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #125 KM 4.4 CALLE BARBOSA BO PUEBLO, 

MOCA
00676

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNMOCA BUILDING CALLE BARBOSA,PUERTO RICO
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MOCA PR MOCA
XA PTRNMOCA BUILDING CALLE BARBOSA,PUERTO RICO

877 MOCA - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

MORL PR MORELL
MQRD PR MALPEQUE ROAD
MRCO PR MARICAO

Q1000 ATXMONTE DEL ESTADO RADIO REP. ROUTE 120 KM .15 HM .3

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE LA MARINA #612, MARICAO 00606

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

MRDR PR MIRADERO
MRQS PR MARQUESA

Q1000 ATXMARQUESA RADIO REPEATER ROUTE 173 ROAD 793 KM.2 BO SONADORA

MRVS PR MOROVIS
AA ATXMOROVIS BUILDING RUTA 617, KM 2.9, MOROVIS 00687

A55 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #155 KM 48 , MOROVIS 00687

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNMOROVIS BUILDING AVE BUENA VISTA CARR155,PR

862 MOROVIS - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

MTAL PR MONTE ATALAYA
MTCA PR MONTE CEDRO ABAJO
MTCS PR MONTE CAMPO SOLO
MTET PR MONTE DEL ESTADO
MTGG PR MONTE GREGORIO
MTJY PR MONTE JAYUYA
MTMR PR MONTE LA MARQUESA
MTNS PR MONTONES

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #917 KM 4.9 BO MONTONES, LAS PIEDRAS 00771

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

VA PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #183 KM 17.4 BO MONTONES, LAS 
PIEDRAS

00771

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

MTTR PR MONTE LA TORRECILLA
MTYN PR MONTE EL YUNQUE
MUNB PR MAUNABO

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE MUNOZ RIVERA ESQ CALLE PATILLAS, 
MAUNABO

00707

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNMAUNABO BUILDING M. RIVERA ESQ PATILLAS,PR

861 MAUNABO - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

MURP PR MONACILLO URBANO
CE PTRNCELULA CENTRO MEDICO BO MONACILLO URBANO, SAN 

JUAN
00927

H01 CELULA PTRN

CM PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE #8 URB JARDINES METROPOLITANOS BO 
MONACILLOS URBANO,SJ

00927

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS3 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1501 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #1 URB STA MARIA BO MONACILLOS 
URBANO, SAN JUAN

00927

VN PTRNCELULA CALLE #2 URB VILLA NEVAREZ BO MONACILLO 
URBANO, SAN JUAN

00927

H01 CELULA PTRN
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MYGZ PR MAYAGUEZ
AA ATXBUILDING LOCATION EDIT #1 LOCAL #5 00708

S01 WORLD SERVICES ATX

AB ATXMAYAGUEZ BUILDING STATE RD #2 00680

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AC ATXMAYAGUEZ BLDG ROAD 65 & 108 T.A.R.S1 00680

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AD ATXMAYAGUEZ BLDG CENTRE DE DISTRIBUCION DE MAYAGUEZ LOCAL 6 00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

AE ATXPONCE BUILDING EDIFICIO MICHELLE PLZ, OFICINA #4, CALLE ACACIA 
#6, B BUCANA

00731

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

AF ATXMAYAGUEZ BLDG UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO / DEPT DE IGENIERIA 00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

AG ATXMAYAGUEZ BLDG PICO LA ATALAYA ROAD 411- WOLE TV CHANNEL 12 00680

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AH TPMPOST ST & BOSQUE POST ST & BOSQUE 00920

AI ATXMAYAGUEZ BLDG AVENIDA HOSTOS #770 00680

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AJ CJABUILDING COND. SAN MIGUEL TOWERS  POST ROAD  
CONDOMINIO AVE

00680

RL0 5ESS REMOTE SWITCHING SYSTEM CJA

AL ATXMAYAGUEZ BLDG MARTINEZ NADAL ST & 59 NORTE 00680

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AM ATXMAYAGUEZ BUILDING CALLE POST & CALLE DEL BOSQUE, MAYAGUEZ, 
PR  00681

00681

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

AN ATXMAYAGUEZ BUILDING CALLE POST ST & CONDOMINIO, MAYAGUEZ, PR 
00708

00708

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

AO ATXMAYAGUEZ BLDG CARR #2 KM 149.5 BO SABANETAS, MAYAGUEZ 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE POST #112 SUR ESQ CALLE FERROCARIL, 
MAYAGUEZ

00680

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

K01 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

XX PTRNMAYAGUEZ BLDG. CALLE POST 112 SUR, PR

834 MAYAGUEX BLDG PTRN

83A D61 PTRN

ZA ATXMAYAGUEZ-ZA PUERTO RICO

F01 MAYAGUEZ FACILITY TERMINAL ATX

NGUB PR NAGUABO
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE ANTONIO RIOS ESQ CALLE GOYCO NORTE, 

NAGUABO
00718

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNNAGUABO BUILDING ANTONIO RIOS,PUERTO RICO

874 NAGUABO - PC-32 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

NJMC PR NARANJO
NRJT PR NARANJITO

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE FINAL RES CANDELARIO TORRES, 
NARANJITO

00719

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN
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NRJT PR NARANJITO
XA PTRNNARANJITO BUILDING CALLE GEORGETTI,PR

869 NARANJITO - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

NVRO PR NAVARRO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #931 KM 5.4 PARC NAVARRO, CAGUAS 00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

ORCV PR OROCOVIS
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #156 KM 0.5, OROCOVIS 00720

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNOROCOVIS BUILDING CARR. 156,PUERTO RICO

867 SXS PTRN

PBVJ PR PUEBLO VIEJO
01 PTRNPORTADORAS LARGA DISTANCIA CALLE #1 LOTE 18 EDIF #1 METRO OFFICE PARK 

PUEBLO VIEJO, GN
00968

01W FRAME RELAY UTC

02W FRAME RELAY UTC

1MD POI WITH SPRINT PTRN

BB0 ATM SWITCH UTC

KB1 BB DCS EQUIPMENT UTC

W01 SPRINT CARIBE PTRN

W02 CARIB SAT PTRN

W03 CARIB COM PTRN

06 PTRNPORTADORAS LARGA DISTANCIA CALLE #1 LOTE 18 EDIF #6 METRO OFFICE PARK 
PUEBLO VIEJO, GN

00968

1MD PORTADORA DE LARGA DISTANCIA PTRN

2MD PORTADORA DE LARGA DISTANCIA PTRN

W01 MCI INTERNATIONAL INC. PTRN

W02 CELLULAR COMUNICATIONS OF P. R. PTRN

W03 TRESCOM PUERTO RICO PTRN

11 BRPRTC BUILDING 100 PATRICIO WAY 00920

BRROOSEVELT AVENUE 1518, PUEBLO VIEJO 00920

CM0 AXE-10 CELLULAR SWITCH BR

AA ATXPUEBLO VIEJO BUILDING BUCHANAN OFFICE CENTER, PUEBLO VIEJO, 
PUERTO RICO  00965

00965

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AB BROFICINA CENTRAL SAN PATRICIO 1518, CAPARRA 00936

BE PTRNCELULA CARR PR #2 EDIF SAN MIGUEL BO PUEBLO VIEJO, 
GUAYNABO

00968

H01 CELULA PTRN

BU PTRNCELULA CUARTO EQUIPO TEL AREA PEAJE BUCHANNAN BO 
PUEBLO VIEJO, GN

00968

H01 CELULA PTRN

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL AVE FRANKLIN DELANO ROOSEVELT 1513 PUEBLO 
VIEJO, GUAYNABO

00968

01T ACCESS TANDEM PTRN

01W PUNTO DE TRANSFERENCIA DE SENAL PTRN

1GT POSICIONES DE OPERADORAS ASISTENCIA AL DIRECTORIO PTRN

1PB CUADRO OFICIAL PRTC PTRN

A01 PUNTO DE CONTROL DE SERVICIO PTRN

D01 SISTEMA DE ADMINISTACION DE SERVICIOS PTRN

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

H02 CELULA PTRN

K01 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

DO PTRNCELULA CARR PR #2 KM 7.0 EDIF DOMENICOS BO PUEBLO 
VIEJO, GUAYNABO

00968
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PBVJ PR PUEBLO VIEJO
DO PTRNCELULA CARR PR #2 KM 7.0 EDIF DOMENICOS BO PUEBLO 

VIEJO, GUAYNABO
00968

H01 CELULA PTRN

M0000 BRMANHOLE 10 SAN PATRICIO 350, CAPARRA 00936

M0001 BRMANHOLE 12 SAN PATRICIO 350, CAPARRA 00936

RO PTRNCELULA AVE F D ROOSEVELT #1515 SEC CAPARRA BO 
PUEBLO VIEJO, GN

00968

H01 CELULA PTRN

SA PTRNCELULA AVE F D ROOSEVELT #1255 TIENDA SANTINI BO 
PUEBLO VIEJO, GN

00968

H01 CELULA PTRN

SP PTRNCELULA CARR PR #21 ESQ PR #20 BO PUEBLO VIEJO, 
GUAYNABO

00918

H01 CELULA PTRN

TL PTRNPORTADORAS DE LARGA DISTANCIA AVE. F.D. ROOSEVELT #1502 SEC CAPARRA 
PUEBLO VIEJO, GUAYNABO

00968

1MD PORTADORA DE LARGA DISTANCIA PTRN

2MD PORTADORA DE LARGA DISTANCIA PTRN

W01 TELEFONICA LARGA DISTANCIA PTRN

W02 TELEFONICA LARGA DISTANCIA PTRN

PCSS PR PERCHAS
01 PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #435 KM 4.7 BO PERCHAS I, SAN 

SEBASTIAN
00685

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

PDGD PR PIEDRA GORDA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #119 KM 12.3 BO PIEDRA GORDA, CAMUY 00627

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

PJBY PR PAJAROS
CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE #31 ESQ CALLE ARACENA URB REXVILLE BO 

PAJAROS, BAYAMON
00957

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

PLAT PR PLATA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #173 INT PR #728 KM 1.5 BO PLATA, 

AIBONITO
00705

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

PLBC PR PALOS BLANCOS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #807 KM 5.3 BO PALOS BLANCOS, 

COROZAL
00783

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

PLCT PR PALMAS
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #5 INT PR #22 EDIF #3 BO. PALMAS, 

CATANO
00963

H01 CELULA PTRN

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO PUERTO NUEVO DIST CENTER BO PALMAS, 
CATANO

00962

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1101 PTRNONDA PORTADORA ROYAL IND PARK BO PALMAS, CATANO 00962

U1901 PTRNONDA PORTADORA PUERTO NUEVO DISTRIBUTION CENTER BO 
PALMAS, CATANO

00962

PLMR PR PALMER
AA ATXBLDG PR 191 KM 4.2 46312

A01 ADMIN ATX
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PLMS PR PALOMAS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #779 KM 7.1 ESQ. CALLE PARQUE BO 

PALOMAS, COMERIO
00782

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCIOM PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

PLMT PR PALMARITO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #801 KM 0.2 BO PALMARITO, COROZAL 00783

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

PNAS PR PINAS
Q1000 ATXPINAS RADIO REPEATER ROUTE 1 KM .48 HM .7

PNPB PR PENA POBRE
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #31 KM 9.1 BO PENA POBRE, NAGUABO 00718

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

PNUL PR PENUELAS
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE CHINOS ESQ CARR PR #132 SEC LA 

PLAYITA, PENUELAS
00624

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNPENUELAS BUILDING CARR. 385 #127,PR

836 PENUELAS - PENTA CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

PONC PR PONCE
01 WNRPLAZA DEL CARIBE CARR. #2 KM 227.9 PLAZA DEL CARIBE 92101

AA ATXPONCE BLDG 1451 FIRM DELIVERY 00731

N01 STORAGE TECHNOLOGIES CORP SATELLITE SKYNET ATX

AB EDSOFFICE BLDG STATE RD 2 00732

N01 NODAL ATX

AC ATXPONCE BUILDING FIRM DELIVERY-EL FISUE 00731

A01 PUBLIC PHONE ATX

AD ATXPONCE BUILDING CARRETERA 123.5 MERCEDITA 00715

A01 PUBLIC PHONE ATX

AE ATXPONCE BLDG AVE SANTIAGO DE CABALLEAOS, PONCE, PUERTO 
RICA

00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

AF ATXPONCE BUILDING CENTRO DEL SUR SHOPPING CENTER 00731

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AG ATXPONCE BUILDING SANTA MARIA SHOPPING MALL EXECUTIVE HALL 
BLDG

00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AH ATXPONCE BUILDING RD #2 MARGINAL, PUNTO ORO 00731

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AI ATXPONCE BLDG PR HIGHWAY 139, KM 5.7 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AJ ATXPONCE BUILDING SABANETAS INDUSTRIAL PARK, MERCEDITA 00731

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AK ATXBLDG URV INDISTRIAL REPARADA CALLE PRINCIPAL, 
LOTE #1

99999

N01 NODAL SRVC ATX

AL CJABUILDING SANTA MARIA MALL #141 00731

RL0 5ESS REMOTE SWITCHING SYSTEM CJA

AM ATXBLDG PONCE CALLE DOCTORA ANNA MERCEDES PEREZ CLE 
MARCHAD

00000

N01 NODAL ATX

AN ATXPONCE BUILDING CARRETERA AVENUE KM 6.5 - ROUTE 503, PONCE, 
PR  00731

00731

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AO ATXBLDG SAN RAFEL INDUSTRIAL PARK #1 99999

N01 NODAL SRVC ATX

49

Proprietary - Licensed Material

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

See restrictions on title page



CLLI CODE OTCADDRESSPLACE-SITE-DESCR

BR 795-152-100
Issue 3, February 2000
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

CODE
POSTAL

PONC PR PONCE
AP WNR2050 PONCE BYPASS 2050 PONCE BYPASS 00731

AQ WNRUPR PONCE SITE UPR PONCE SITE 00731

AR ATXPONCE BLDG 360 AVENUE TITO CASTRO, LA RAMBLA SHOPPING 
CTR, PONCE 00732

00732

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AS ATXPONCE BUILDING 2188 PONCE BYP,PONCE 00717

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AT ATXBLDG CARR #2 KM 26.2 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE POWER ESQ CALLE CONCORDIA URB 
SANTA MARIA, PONCE

00731

01W PUNTO DE TRANSFERENCIA DE LA SENAL PTRN

1JB OPERADORAS DE TRAFICO  LARGA DISTANCIA PTRN

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

DS2 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

K01 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

XX PTRNPONCE BLDG. CALLE POWER, PR

84A STEP BY STEP PTRN

84C STEP BY STEP PTRN

ZA ATXPONCE-ZA PUERTO RICO

F01 PONCE FACILITY TERMINAL ATX

PRGR PR PARGUERA
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #324 KM 1.9 BO PARGUERAS, LAJAS 00667

H01 CELULA PTRN

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #304 KM 2.9 BO PARGUERA, LAJAS 00667

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

PSAT PR PASTO
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #7718 KM 0.8 REST LA PIEDRA BO PASTO, 

AIBONITO
00719

H01 CELULA PTRN

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE #1 ESQ CALLE #2 PARC #78 BO PASTO, 
AIBONITO

00786

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

PTLS PR PATILLAS
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #3 KM 123.8 PARQUE DE PELOTA 

ANGELITA LIND, PATILLAS
00723

H01 CELULA PTRN

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #3 KM 124.8 BO PUEBLO, PATILLAS 00723

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

PTRL PR PUERTO REAL
PTSG PR PUNTA SANTIAGO

PH PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #3 KM 72.7 BO PUNTA SANTIAGO, 
HUMACAO

00741

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

PVCY PR PASTO VIEJO
QASJ PR QUEBRADA ARENAS

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #942 SEC MARCELINO BO QUEBRADA 
ARENAS, SAN JUAN

00926

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

QBCR PR QUEBRADA CRUZ
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #165 KM 5.3 INT CALLE #3 BO QUEBRADA 

CRUZ, TOA ALTA
00953
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QBCR PR QUEBRADA CRUZ
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #165 KM 5.3 INT CALLE #3 BO QUEBRADA 

CRUZ, TOA ALTA
00953

F01 MARCO DE DSITRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

QBSL PR QUEBRADA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #131 KM 5.6 BO QUEBRADA, SAN 

LORENZO
00754

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

QDMY PR QUEMADO
QDSL PR QUEMADOS

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #788 KM 2.2 BO QUEMADOS, SAN 
LORENZO

00754

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

QHSL PR QUEBRADA HONDA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #181 KM 10.1 BO QUEBRADA HONDA, SAN 

LORENZO
00754

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

QUBR PR QUEBRADILLAS
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE M LAMELA #96 BO TERRANOVA, 

QUEBRADILLAS
00678

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNQUEBRADILLAS BLDG CALLE LAMELA,PUERTO RICO

895 QUEBRADILLAS - PC-32 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

RAFB PR RAMEY AIR FORCE BASE
RAMN PR RIO ARRIBA SALIENTE(MANAT

PU PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #6685 KM 3.97 SEC PUGNADO BO RIO 
ARRIBA SALIENTE, MN

00674

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RAMY PR RAMEY
RAVB PR RIO ARRIBA SALIENTE
RBNL PR RABANAL

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #173 KM 7.9 BO RABANAL, CIDRA 00739

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RCCG PR RIO CANAS
LB PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #798 INT PR #1 SEC LA BARRA BO RIO 

CANAS, CAGUAS
00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

LC PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #795 KM 2.2 SEC LA CHANGA BO RIO 
CANAS, CAGUAS

00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #798 KM 0.6 BO RIO CANAS, CAGUAS 00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RCHA PR ROCHA
CR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #111 KM 12.5 INT PR #422 SEC CAPA 

ROCHA BO ROCHA, MC
00676

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RCPN PR RUCIO
U1501 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #391 KM 4.9 BO RUCIO, PENUELAS 00624
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RIGR PR RIO GRANDE
AA ATXRIO GRANDE BUILDING STATE ROUTE 3, KILOMETER 23.7 00745

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AB ATXRIO GRANDE BLDG 191 ROAD, KM4.3 PALMER SITE 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AC CJABUILDING BO CIENAGA BAJA GUZMAN ABAJO 00745

RL0 5ESS REMOTE SWITCHING SYSTEM CJA

AD ATXRIO GRANDE BLDG CARR ETECA #3 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE PIMENTEL #65, RIO GRANDE 00745

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

XA PTRNRIO GRANDE BLDG PIMENTEL 65,PUERTO RICO

88A RIO GRANDE-PENTA CENTRAL OFFICE - 809-887, 888 PTRN

XB ATXRIO GRANDE BLDG 6000 RIO MAR BLVD 00745

A01 ADMIN ATX

RNCD PR RINCON (CIDRA)
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #171 KM 4.5 BO RINCON, CIDRA 00739

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RNCN PR CIBAON
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #115 BO ENSENADA SALIDA HACIA 

AGUADA BO ENSENADA, RN
00677

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNRINCON BUILDING CARR.115 SALIDA AGUADA,PR

823 RINCON - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

ROGN PR RIO
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #834 KM 0 FAC CLUB EMP TELEF SEC LA 

MUDA BO RIO, GN
00968

H01 CELULA PTRN

LS PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #173 KM 8.3 URB LOMAS DEL SOL BO RIO, 
GUAYNABO

00971

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #1 CAMINO AVELINO LOPEZ BO RIO, 
GUAYNABO

00971

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

ROLP PR EL RIO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #31 KM 17.9 BO EL RIO, LAS PIEDRAS 00771

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RORS PR ROOSEVELT ROADS
AA ATXROOSEVELT ROADS BLDG ATLANTIC FLEET WEAPON TRAINING FACILITY 34051

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AB ATXROOSEVELT ROADS BLDG NAVAL STATION & BLDG 737 00735

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AC ATXROOSEVELT ROADS NAV STATION BLDG 2357 34051

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO LANGLEY DR #737 ROOSEVELT ROADS NAVY BASE 
BO GUAYACAN, CEIBA

00735

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RPDR PR RIO PIEDRAS
AA ATXRIO PIEDRAS BLDG 1590 AVENIDA PONCE DE LEON 00926

N01 GE (ED&C SALES) SDN ATT2152 ESF T1 CSU ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX
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RPDR PR RIO PIEDRAS
AB ATXRIO PIEDRAS BUILDING HWY 27  RIO PIEDRAS TO CAGUAS ROAD 009280000

N01 U S DEPT OF AGRICULTURE/FTS2000/DSU ATX

AC ATXRIO PIEDRAS RD #1  1.2/BARRIA VENZULA 00936

N01 NODAL ATX

AD EDSBLDG 1 BORINQUEN TOWER AVE 00920

AE EDSBLDG LOT14 METRO OFFICE PARK 00920

AF ATXRIO PIEDRAS BUILDING 300 AVENIDA LAS CUMBRES 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AG ATXBLDG GROUNDS OF MEDICAL CENTER @ AMERICAN RED 
CROSS BLDG

00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AH TPM1107 JESOS PINEIRO AVE -502 RIO PIEDRAS 00936

AI TPM1007 MUNOZ RIVERA AVENUE 1007 MUNOZ RIVERA AVENUE 00936

H01 ATT LS END POINT TPM

AJ ATXRIO PIEDRAS BLDG INT PAGANINI BARRIO SBANA 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AK ATXRIO PIEDRAS BLDG 1550 PONCE DE LEON AVE 00925

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL AVE PONCE DE LEON #570 PDA #35 HATO REY 
NORTE RIO PIEDRAS

00901

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

DS2 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

K01 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

CR PTRNCELULA AVE 65 DE INFANTERIA ESQ EXPRESO TRUJILLOBO 
RIO PIEDRAS, SJ

00924

H01 CELULA PTRN

DA PTRNCELULA AVE L MUNOZ RIVERA EDIF DARLINGTON, BO RIO 
PIEDRAS, SAN JUAN

00925

H01 CELULA PTRN

LO PTRNCELULA AVE L MUNOZ RIVERA #1130 BO RIO PIEDRAS, SAN 
JUAN

00925

H01 CELULA PTRN

RU PTRNOFICINA REMOTO AVE ALTERIAL HOSTOS PAVILION CT EDIFICIO B 
HATO REY

00000

RS0 REMOTE SWITCH PTRN

U1501 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE DE DIEGO #371 HOSP SAN FRANCISCO BO RIO 
PIEDRAS, SJ

00927

SACG PR SAN ANTONIO  (CAGUAS)
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #175 INT CARR PR #739 BO SAN ANTONIO, 

CAGUAS
00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

SAQD PR SAN ANTONIO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #113 KM 17.5 BO SAN ANTONIO, 

QUEBRADILLAS
00678

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

SBGR PR SABANA GRANDE
AA ATXSABANA GRANDE BUILDING 9V QUILINCHINI AVE 00637

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE DR FELIX TIO #23 ESQ 65 DE INFANTERIA, 
SABANA GRANDE

00637

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNSABANA GRANDE BLDG SALIDA 80 SANTANA,PR

873 SABANA GRANDE - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN
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SBHY PR SABANA HOYOS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #639 KM 5.8 BO SABANA HOYOS, ARECIBO 00612

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

SBMY PR SABANETAS
CR PTRNCELULA CARR PR #108 KM 1.8 SEC MIRADERO BO 

SABANETAS, MAYAGUEZ
00680

H01 CELULA PTRN

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #2 KM 148.7 INT PR #342 KM 0.4 BO 
SABANETAS, MY

00680

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1201 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #64 KM 2.6 URB JARDINES DE TAYAGUEZ 
BO SABANETAS, MY

00680

U1202 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #64 KM 2.6 URB JARDINES DE TAYAGUEZ 
BO SABANETAS, MY

00680

SBSC PR SABANA SECA
AA ATXSABANA SECA BLDG CODE 30 FPO AA 34053 TELXROOM PUB WORKS 

DEPT NAVY SEC GROUP
00952

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE SANCHO CARDONA #1 5TA SECC U 
LEVITTOWN SABANA SECA, TB

00949

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

SBVA PR SABANA
CG PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #690, KM 5.4 VILLA RETORNO BO SABANA, 

VEGA ALTA
00692

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

SICM PR SAN IDELFONZO
LF PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #153 KM 11.0 SEC LAS FLORES BO SAN 

IDELFONZO, COAMO
00769

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

SLNS PR SALINAS
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE SANTIAGO R PALMER #4, SALINAS 00751

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNSALINAS BUILDING CALLE PALMER,PUERTO RICO

824 SALINAS - PC-32 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

SLNT PR SABANA LIANA NORTE
PE PTRNOFICINA REMOTO AVE ITURREGUI LADO PTE TEODORO MOSCOSO 

BO SABANA LLANA NT,SJ
00924

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

VP PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE JUAN PENA REYES SOLAR #11 BO SABANA 
LLANA NTE, SJ

00976

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS3 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS4 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

SMDO PR SUMIDO
CD PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #7737 KM 3.4 SEC CERCADILLO BO 

SUMIDO, CAYEY
00736

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

PV PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #7722 KM 0.3 SEC. PASTO VIEJO BO 
SUMIDO, CAYEY

00736

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN
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SMDO PR SUMIDO
PV PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #7722 KM 0.3 SEC. PASTO VIEJO BO 

SUMIDO, CAYEY
00736

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

SMDR PR SUMIDERO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #173 KM 5.7 BO SUMIDERO, AGUAS 

BUENAS
00703

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

SNGR PR SAN GERMAN
AA ATXSAN BLDG STATE ROAD 362, KM 0.5 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

AB ATXSAN GERMAN BLDG CARRETERA ESTATAL, NUM 122 KM 1.1, SAN 
GERMAN

00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CARR PR #101 CALLE ESPERANZA ESQ 
FERROCARRIL, SAN GERMAN

00683

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

XA PTRNSAN GERMAN BLDG CALLE ESPERANZA,PR

89A SAN GERMAN CO-DMS100-MES/OPER.-809-892,262 PTRN

SNIB PR SANTA ISABEL
AA ATXSANTA ISABEL BLDG FELICIA INDUSTRIAL PARK-CARR.538 KM 0.7 C11 00757

N01 NODAL SRVC ATX

AB ATXSANTA ISABEL BLDG S/O HWY 52, VICINITY OF SR542, NEAR CAYURES 00757

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE BALDORIOTY DE CASTRO #27, SANTA ISABEL 00757

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTADOR DIGITAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNSANTA ISABEL BLDG BALDORIOTY 27,PUERTO RICO

845 SANTA ISABEL - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

SNJN PR SAN JUAN
01 BPEBUILDING 420 SAN AGUSTIN 00924

DS0 EXECUTONE EPAVX SWITCH BPE

02 ISQBUILDING ROOSEVELT JOSE PADIN #153 HOYKE HATOREY 00918

CM0 GLENAYRE GL 3000 ISQ

03 MEBBUILDING 1836 REINA DE LAS FLORES ST MARG SANTA MARIA 00927

DS0 TADIRAN CORAL III (OCN 4030) MEB

04 LKHBUILDING 602 SAGRADO CORAZON 00915

DS0 TADIRAN CORAL III LKH

05 MBJBUILDING VILLA NEVAREZ, RD 21 & 5TH ST 00926

DS0 EXECUTONE EPAVX SWITCH MBJ

AA ATXBUILDING LOCATION 950 PONCE DE LEON AVE 00605

A01 ADMIN. WESTERN UNION ACQUISITION ATX

S01 WORLD SERVICES SERVICE CENTER ATX

AB ATXLEASED OFFICE SPACE 804 PONCE DE LEON 00605

ATXMIRAMAR - CUSTOMER CONV CTR 00605

A01 RMC - PICS SS GENERAL EQUIP ATX

A02 CONVENIENCE CUST CENTER OVER ATX

AC ATXCONVENIENCE CUST CENTER OVER TOURISM PIER #1/CSR CONV.CTR GRD FL 00605

A01 CONVENIENCE CUST CENTER OVER ATX

AD ATXCONVENIENCE CUST CENTER OVER LMM INTL ARPRT/1ST FLR MAIN CONCRSE 00605

ATXLUIS MUNTOZ MARIN INTL AIRPORT 00605

A01 CONVENIENCE CUST CENTER OVER ATX

N00 AMERICAN EXPRESS EDS
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SNJN PR SAN JUAN
AE ATXOARS DATABASE CODE 857 WAYMOUTH 00605

AF ATXSAN JUAN BUILDING 901 PONCE DE LEON AVE (FUTURE USE SNJNPRZA) 00605

1PB NODAL SVC ATX

W01 MULTIPLEX-INTL ACCUNET DIGITAL - AT&T ATX

W02 INT’L INLAND NETWORK-DIGITAL ATX

AG ATXSAN JUAN BUILDING 665 PONCE DE LEON AVE 00605

00T NORTEL MMCS TQY

A01 ADMIN. WESTERN UNION ACQUISITION ATX

A60 POP ATX

A77 MOD ATX

A88 DIR ATX

H88 DSE ATX

HR1 RTR ATX

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AH ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 554 HOARE ST 00907

A01 IMS    ADMIN ATX

AI EDSPARKSIDE BLDG-METRO OFFICE PK CALLE 2 LOT #14 00922

H01 2ND FLR RM 200 EDS

AJ ATXSANTURCE AREA SAN JUAN BLDG AVENIDA FERNANDEZ JUNCOS 
STATION/HIPODROMO

00907

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AK ATXSANTRUCE AREA SAN JAUN BLDG 1607 EDIF CORBIAN PLZ 00909

ATX1607 PONCE DE LEON AVE 00909

ATXCORBIAN PLAZA STOP 24 00909

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AL ATXSAN JUAN BLDG  SANTURCE AREA 1413 FERNANDEZ JUCOS AVE 00909

N01 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY  FTS2000 829 ATX

AM EDSBORINQUEN TWR COMMERCIAL AREA 2 ROOSEVELT AVE 00936

AN ATXBLDG 65TH INFANTRY 009333201

N01 SOCIAL SECURITY ADMIN.; FTS2000; CSU ATX

AO ATXSAN JUAN             BUILDING 999 ASHFORD AVENUE 00902

A01 CONDADO PLAZA HOTEL & CASINO    PUBLIC PHONE ATX

N01 ATT CANDADO PLAZA ATT SWITCHED DIGITAL SVCD4 ATX

N02 NODAL SVC ATX

AP ATXBLDG SAN GERONIMO GROUND 00901

A01 CARIBE HILTON INT’L HOTEL PUBLIC PHONE ATX

AQ ATXBLDG 1369 ASHFORD AVE 00901

A01 AMBASSADOR HOTEL & CASINO PUBLIC PHONE ATX

AR ATXBLDG 8 1/2 PUERTA DE TIERRA STA 009065719

N01 DEPT HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS FTS2000 DSU ATX

AS ATXSAN JUAN BUILDING GREATER ANTILLES SECTION 00901

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AT ATXBLDG LA PONTILLA FINAL 00605

N01 DEPT OF COMMERCE/NOAA  FTS2000 ATX

AU ATXSAN JUAN BLDG BLDG 409 US COAST GUARD BASE 00902

N01 FTS2000 ATX

AV ATXSAN JUAN BLDG HWY 187 1.5 00973

A01 PUB PH ATX

AW ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 585 F D ROOSEVELT AVE 00936-9998

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AX ATXSAN JUAN BLDG NUELLE #6 PUERTA DE TIERRA, SAN JUAN 00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

AY ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 521 FERNANDEZ JUNCOS 00901

A01 ADMIN ATX

AZ ATXSAN JUAN BUILDING 1 CALLE MANUEL CAMUNAS 00918

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX
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SNJN PR SAN JUAN
BA ATXSAN JUAN BUILDING MUNOZ RIVERIA AVE & RESALES 00902

A01 ADMIN ATX

BB ATXMIRAMAR BUILDING AVE FERNANDEZ JUNCOS PARADA 00904

A01 ADMIN ATX

BC ATXSAN JUAN BUILDING SECTOR LAS CROVAS RD. 00902

A01 ADMIN ATX

BD ATXSAN JUAN BLDG MAGA ST V.A. MEDICAL CENTER 00927-5800

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

BE ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 1492 PONCE DE LEON 00909

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

N02 NODAL SVC ATX

BF ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 156 MSF/SC 200 CARR SEC  BLDG 1 00979

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

BG ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 670 PONCE DE LEON AVE 00907

ATXCARRIBBEAN TOWER 00907

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

BH ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 8185 MINILLAS GOVERNMENT CTR 00940

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

BI ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 3 MAJAGUA ST. SAN TRUCE MARIMAR, BLDG 61 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

BJ ATXSAN JUAN BLDG AVENIDA ROOSEVELT ESQUINA SAN PATRICIO 00917

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

BK EDSBLDG 3.2 IN KENNEBY AVE 00922

BL ATXSAN JUAN BUILDING ADMIN OFFICE BLDG @ LUIS MUNOZ MARIN 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

00902

A01 ADMIN ATX

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

BM ATXSAN JUAN BLDG AIR CARGO OFC BLDG @ LUIS M MARIN INT’L 
AIRPORT

00000

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

BN ATXSAN JUAN ABLDG MARITIME OFFICE BLDG AT CALLE MARINE PIER 6 
EAST

00000

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

BO ATXSAN JUAN BLDG CALLE SAN JUSTO 252 00901

A01 ADMIN ATX

BP ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 466 FERNANDEZ JUNCUS AVE @ BLDG MPSB 00901

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

BQ TPM1608 PONCE DE LEON 1608 PONCE DE LEON 00909

BR TPM1700 PONCE DE LEON 1700 PONCE DE LEON 00909

BS ATXSAN JUAN BUILDING 85 DE DIEGO AVE 00925

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

BT ATXBLDG FORT SAN CRISTOBAL NORZAGRAY STREET 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

BU ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 255 PONCE DE LEON AVE 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

BV TPM1783, CARR # 21, LAS LOMAS 1783, CARR # 21,LAS LOMAS 00965

BW ATXBLDG 1 VETERANS PLAZA SAN JUAN 99999

N01 NODAL SRVC ATX

BX ATXBLDG ROOSEVELT AVE. #1441 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

BY ATXPUERTO NUEVO, SAN JUAN BUILDING NUEVO LABORATORIO DE DENGUE, ANTIGUO 
HOSPITAL DE VETERANOS

00920

BZ WNR655 PONCE DE LEON 655 PONCE DE LEON 00901

CA PTRNCELULA AVE J PONCE DE LEON SEC PUERTA DE TIERRA, 
SAN JUAN

00901

H01 CELULA PTRN

57

Proprietary - Licensed Material

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

See restrictions on title page



CLLI CODE OTCADDRESSPLACE-SITE-DESCR

BR 795-152-100
Issue 3, February 2000
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

CODE
POSTAL

SNJN PR SAN JUAN
CB TPMPUERTO RICO TELEPHONE CO - CALLE 

ESMERALDA
SAN JUAN 00936

CC TPMMUNOZ RIVERA ESQ AVE COLL & TOSTE MUNOZ RIVERA ESQ AVE COLL & TOSTE 00926

H01 ATT LS END POINT TPM

CD ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 268 AVE MUNOZ RIVERA STE 1105 00918

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CE ATXSAN JUAN BLDG BARRIO MONTE LIANO 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CF ATXSAN JUAN BLDG MARGINAL RD + KENNEDY AVE  SAN JUAN 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CG ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 1590 PONCE DE LEON 00909

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CH PTRNCELULA AVE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA SEC PUERTA DE TIERRA, 
SAN JUAN

00901

H01 CELULA PTRN

CI ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 2 CALLE CASIA 00921

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CJ ATXSAN JUAN BUILDING RECINTO SUR ST,SAN JUAN 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CK ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 300 RECINTO SUR    OLD SAN JUAN 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CL ATXSAN JUAN BLDG 1309 ASHFORD AVE, SAN JUAN,  PR 00907

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

CR PTRNCELULA AVE J PONCE DE LEON COMITE OLIMPICO SEC 
MIRAMAR, BO SANTURCE

00907

H01 CELULA PTRN

CU ATXCUBUY WAREHOUSE ROUTE 186 KM .18 HM .4 00629

DL ATXSAN JUAN BUILDING 1509 LOPEN LANDRON ST 00911

ATXDE DIEGO ESQ LOPEZ LANDRON 00911

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

DP ATXPALM HOTEL 1309 ASHFORD AVE 00907

W01 PALM HOTEL ATX

EH ATXEXCELSIOR HOTEL 801 PONCE DE LEON SV 00605

A01 ADMIN ATX

Q01 TV BROADCAST POI-CABLE ATX

ES ATXSATELLITE EARTH STATION 556 HOARE ST 00605

FO PTRNCELULA CALLE FORTALEZA #1 PALACIO DE SANTA 
CATALINA, SAN JUAN

00901

H01 CELULA PTRN

HO ATXHOARE ST. WAREHOUSE HOARE ST. 00605

JU PTRNCELULA AVE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA EDIF JUSTICIA SEC 
PUERTA DE TIERRA, SJ

00901

H01 CELULA PTRN

LB ATXATT LEASED OFFICE SPACE 857 PONCE DE LEON AVE 00605

A01 ATT LEASED OFFICE SPACE ATX

M0001 ATXPUERTO RICO CERVANTES STREET 00000

MP ATXATT LEASED OFFICE SPACE 954 PONCE DE LEON AVE 00605

A01 ATT LEASED OFFICE SPACE ATX

PD ATXBUSINESS MARKET GRP EXT AFFAIR 818 PONCE DE LEON AVE 00907

SN UTCSPRINT LOCATION 1513 ROOSEVELT AVE 00920

01T ACCESS TANDEM PTRN

1GT TOPS PTRN

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

AMD SPRINT PDN SWITCH ACTL UTC

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX
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SNJN PR SAN JUAN
SN UTCSPRINT LOCATION 1513 ROOSEVELT AVE 00920

WAA SPRINT PDN SPECIAL ACTL UTC

U0001 ATXSAN JUAN ANTILLAS 1 CABLE ROUTE 00000

U0002 ATXSEG E1, TAINO-CARIB CABLE TERR 
WATERS

901 PONCE DE LEON AVE 00000

U0003 ATXSEG. D2,ANTILLAS CABLE,TERR. 
WATERS

901 PONCE DE LEON AVE. 00000

U1901 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALLE SAN FRANCISCO #151 VIEJO SAN JUAN 00901

U1902 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALLE LA PUNTILLA #1 ESQ CALLE COMERCIO, 
VIEJO SAN JUAN

00901

U1903 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA SEC PUERTA DE TIERRA, 
SAN JUAN

00901

U1904 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALLE SAN AGUSTIN #114 PASEO COVADONGA, 
SAN JUAN

00901

U1905 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALLE SAN JOSE ESQ CALLE SAN FRANCIACO, 
VIEJO SAN JUAN

00901

U1906 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALLE #10 PASEO COVADONGA, SAN JUAN 00901

U1907 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALLE FORTALEZA #1 PALACIO DE STA CATALINA, 
VIEJO SAN JUAN

00901

U1908 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALLE FORTALEZA #1 PALACIO DE STA CATALINA, 
VIEJO SAN JUAN

00901

U1909 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALLE LA PUNTILLA FINAL, VIEJO SAN JUAN 00901

U1910 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE PONCE DE LEON PDA 3 1/2 SEC PTA DE 
TIERRA, SAN JUAN

00906

U1911 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALLE OLIMPO ESQ. AVE PONCE DE LEON PDA 8 
SEC PTA DE TIERRA

00906

U1912 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE PONCE DE LEON #400 PTA DE TIERRA, SAN 
JUAN

00906

U1913 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE PONCE DE LEON SEC PTA DE TIERRA, SAN 
JUAN

00906

U1914 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA PDA 8 SEC PTA DE 
TIERRA, SAN JUAN

00906

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE #10 PASEO COVADONGA, SAN JUAN 00907

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS3 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

WG ATXATT CO PICS STOCK 6170 DUQUESNE DRIVE 00605

ACS ATT CO PICS STOCK ATX

XA PTRNSAN JUAN PR CALLE CERRA PDA 15,PR 00605

72A 722/3 OFCS COMBINED TRKG-PR PTRN

XB PTRNBALDORITY BUILDING CALLE BETANCES,PUERTO RICO

728 SANTURCE EAST - SP-1 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

72E 726/7 OFFICES COMBINED TRUNKING PTRN

XC PTRNCAPARRA BLDG. AVE ROOSEVELT 1503, PR 00605

01T CAPARRA - SP-1 TOLL SWITCH MACH & TOPS BOARD PTRN

370 SWITCH PTRN

378 SWITCH PTRN

379 SWITCH PTRN

396 SWITCH PTRN

792 CAPARRA - SP-1 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

79A SXS PTRN

XD PTRNISLA VERDE BUILDING CARR BOCA DE CANGREJOS,PR 00979

79A CENTRAL OFFICE 809-791, 253 ATX

XE PTRNPUEBLO VIEJO BLDG AVE ROOSEVELT 1501,PR 00968

K11 SPRINT 1/0 DACS SW #987 UTC

XF PTRNDIGITAL 35 PONCE DELEON SAN JUAN 00605

75A DIGITAL PTRN

ZA ATXAT&T SAN JUAN POP LOCATION 901 AVENIDA PONCE DE LEON 00907
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SNJN PR SAN JUAN
ZA ATXAT&T SAN JUAN POP LOCATION 901 AVENIDA PONCE DE LEON 00907

01T 5ESS SWITCH AT SAN JUAN POP ATX

01W PACKET SWITCH ATX

02T 1210 DIGITAL (ITT SWITCH) ATX

03T 5ESS SWITCH ATX

04T AT&T SAN JUAN NEW 4ESS MACHINE ATX

1MD MESSAGE MTS APOT ATX

208 ATT ATX

A01 RMC - PICS SS GENERAL EQUIP ATX

A02 BILL DATA PROJECT ATX

A03 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

A04 COMMON AREA ATX

CM1 AT&T WIRELESS - ERICSSON ATX

CT1 CUSTOMER ACCESS-AMERICAN AIR ATX

DC8 SWITCH ATX

F01 SAN JUAN FACILITY TERMINAL-PR ATX

F02 STOP-14 FACILITY TERMINAL ATX

F03 TERR WATERS FOR TAINO-CARIB CABLE SYS ATX

F04 FR ATX

FD1 DS-1 X-CONN FRAMES ATX

FD3 DSX3 ATX

FZ1 IDF FRAME ATX

KZZ DSTC DIGITAL TEST FACILITY ATX

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N02 NODAL SVC ATX

N03 NODAL SVC ATX

N04 NODAL SERVICE ATX

Q01 FIXED PT-TO-PT MICROWAVE ATX

SP1 SPECIAL SERVICE CENTER ATX

W01 TERM EQPT &PLUGIN INVESTMENT ATX

W02 TASI EQPT INVESTMENTS ATX

W03 BURIED CABLE INVESTMENT ATX

W04 REPEAT EQUAL INVEST FL-PR ATX

W05 MW TERM INVEST PR-DOM REP ATX

W06 INTER FAC TERM FL-PR #2 SYS ATX

W07 COMMON AREA SAN JUAN ATX

W08 SAN JUAN TERMINAL TCS-1 ATX

W09 INTERCONN SVCS-CABLE VOICE & DATA ANALOG DGTL ATX

W10 TERMINAL FOR TAINO-CARIB CABLE SYS SAN JUAN ATX

W11 TERM ATX

W12 TERMINAL ATX

W13 TCS-1 CABLE SYSTEM, SEG F TERMINAL ATX

W14 CABLE ATX

W15 TERMINAL ATX

W16 INTERFACE EQUIPMENT ATX

ZB ATXBLDG EXPERIMENTAL STATION GROUNDS 00928

N01 US FOREST SVC, FTS2000/DSU ATX

ZD ATXSAN JUAN BUILDING 820 PONCE DE LEON AVENUE 00907

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

SNLZ PR SAN LORENZO
AA ATXSAN LORENZO          BUILDING CARR 183 K M 8.3 INDUSTRIAL PARK 00754

N01 ETHICON INC              SWT 56 ATX

AB ATXSAN LORENZO BLDG SAN LORENZO BYPASS #103, CERNO INDUST. 
PARK, SAN LORENZO, PR

00754

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE COLON ESQ CALLE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA, 
SAN LORENZO

00754
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SNLZ PR SAN LORENZO
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE COLON ESQ CALLE LUIS MUNOZ RIVERA, 

SAN LORENZO
00754

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

SNSB PR SAN SEBASTIAN
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE M J CABRERA SEC BAHOMAMEY, SAN 

SEBASTIAN
00685

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNPUERTO RICO TEL CO SAN SEBASTIAN

896 K-60 PTRN

SNSD PR SUNNYSIDE
SNSV PR SAN SALVADOR

GV PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #763 KM 6.9 SEC GUAVATE BO SAN 
SALVADOR, CAGUAS

00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #765 KM 6.2 BO SAN SALVADOR, CAGUAS 00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

SNTC PR SANTURCE
01 WNR1509 LOPEZ LANDRON & DE DIEGO 1509 LOPEZ LANDRON & DE DIEGO 00911

02 WNRCANTRO GUBERNAMENTAL MINILLAS CANTRO GUBERNAMENTAL MINILLAS 00911

03 TGHBUILDING 901 POUCE DE LEON AVE 00907

CM0 LUCENT 5E (OCN 8643) TGH

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AA CJABUILDING 1519 PONCE DE LEON AVE 00907

H00 LUCENT FT 2000 SONET HUB CJA

AB EDSBLDG1 1509 LOPEZ LANDRON 00911

H01 EDS/AMERICAN AIRLINES EDS

AC ATXSANTURCE BLDG 1509 LOPEZ LANDRON AVE  SUITE 1000 00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

AD ATXBLDG MARG AVE BALDORIOTY DE CASTRO ES 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

AE ATXSANTRUCE BLDG 1660 FERNANDEZ JUNCOS AVE,SANTURCE 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CA PTRNCELULA AVE F DELANO ROOSEVELT #185 SEC CANTERA BO 
SANTURCE, SJ

00907

H01 CELULA PTRN

PA PTRNCELULA CALLE ASIA #1402 ESQ AVE FERNANDEZ JUNCOS 
BO SANTURCE, SJ

00919

H01 CELULA PTRN

SE PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE BETANCES #251 ESQ MARGINAL 
BALDOTIOTY DE CASTRO, STCE

00911

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCIO PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

SO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CALLE CERRA #609 PDA #15, SANTURCE 00907

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

K01 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

U1101 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALLE LOPEZ LANDRON #1509 EDIF AMERICAN 
AIRLINES BO SANTURCE

00911

U1102 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE PONCE DE LEON #1607 PDA 23 BO SANTURCE, 
SAN JUAN

00909
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SNTC PR SANTURCE
U1103 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALLE LA PAZ #    EDIF TMT SEC MIRAMAR BO 

SANTURCE, SAN JUAN
00907

U1104 PTRNONDA PORTADORA PDA 22 EDIF MINILLAS BO SANTURCE, SAN JUAN 00909

U1105 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE ASHFORD #1309 SEC CONDADO BO 
SANTURCE, SAN JUAN

00907

U1106 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CALLE WILSON #1095 SEC CONDADO BO 
SANTURCE, SAN JUAN

00907

U1901 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE ROBERTO H TODD PDA 18 ARRIBA BO 
SANTURCE, SAN JUAN

00907

U1902 PTRNONDA PORTADORA AVE JUAN PONCE DE LEON #1600 PDA 23 BO 
SANTURCE, SAN JUAN

00907

UB BRSANTURCE URBANO RAFAEL CEPEDA ATILES 380,SANTURCE 00915

RS0 REMOTE SWITCHING SYSTEM BR

WC PTRNPORTADORAS DE LARGA DISTANCIA AVE. PONCE DE LEON #665 PDA 11 SEC MIRAMAR 
BO SANTURCE, SJ

00907

1MD PORTADORA DE LARGA DISTANCIA PTRN

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

A88 DIR ATX

W01 WORLDCOM PTRN

SNTN PR SANTANA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #2 KM 67.7 BO SANTANA, ARECIBO 00612

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNPUERTO RICO TEL. CO. SANTANA

881 DIGITAL 61 PTRN

STGN PR SANTA ROSA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #836 KM 2.5 CAMINO MOSCU BO SANTA 

ROSA, GUAYNABO
00971

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

STGO PR (CAMPAMENTO) SANTIAGO
SUSU PR SUSUA

RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #367 INT PR #368 KM 3.1 BO SUSUA, 
SABANA GRANDE

00637

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

TJLP PR TEJAS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #921 KM 2.1 BO TEJAS, LAS PIEDRAS 00771

F01 MARCO DE ISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

TMCT PR TOMAS DE CASTRO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #788 KM 5.6 BO TOMAS DE CASTRO, 

CAGUAS
00725

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

TOAL PR TOA ALTA
AA EDSBAXTER CU ROAD 165, KM 10.6 00758

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE MUNOZ RIVERA #63, TOA ALTA 00953

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCIION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNTOA ALTA BUILDING CARR. 165,PUERTO RICO

870 TOA ALTA - PC-32 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

TOBJ PR TOA BAJA
01 WNRPEPSI COLA RD @865 KM 0.4 BO. 

CANDELARIA
PEPSI COLA RD 00951

AA ATXTOA BAJA BLDG ROAD 854,KM 4.3 00949

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AB CJABUILDING SABANA SECA AVE 00950
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TOBJ PR TOA BAJA
AB CJABUILDING SABANA SECA AVE 00950

H00 LUCENT FT 2000 SONET HUB CJA

AC WNRTOA BAJA RD # 2 KM 19.8 BO 
CANDELARIA

TOA BAJA 00951

AD ATXTOA BAJA BLDG AVE LOS DOMINIOS #866,TOA BAJA 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

U1101 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #867 TOA BAJA 00949

TRAL PR TRUJILLO ALTO
AA ATXTRUJILLO ALTO BLDG CARR EST NUM 181 KM 4.4    TRUJILLO  ALTO PR 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CARR PR #846 ESQ CALLE PUEBLO SECO, 
TRUJILLO ALTO

00976

CM1 OFICINA CELULAR PTRN

CM2 OFICINA CELULAR PTRN

CM3 OFICINA DE LOCALIZADORES PTRN

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

H01 CELULA PTRN

XA PTRNTRUJILLO ALTO BLDG CARR. LEPROCOMIO 00760

213 CELLULAR MOBILE PTRN

214 SW PTRN

215 CELLULAR MOBILE PTRN

313 CELLULAR MOBILE PTRN

314 SW PTRN

315 CELLULAR MOBILE PTRN

XB ATXTRUJILLO ALTO BUILDING BLDG T @ 8860 KM 1.1, BARRIO LAS CUEVAS 00976

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

TRTG PR TORTUGO
CA PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #1 PARCELA #41-B SEC CANEJAS BO 

TORTUGO, SAN JUAN
00926

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

TSPN PR TALLABOA SALIENTE
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #385 KM 5.5 BO TALLABOA SALIENTE, 

PENUELAS
00624

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

U1201 PTRNONDA PORTADORA CARR PR #391 KM 0.5 BO TALLABOA SALIENTE, 
PENUELAS

00624

UTUD PR UTUADO
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #111 KM 0.5, UTUADO 00641

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNUTUADO BUILDING FTE CASERIO FERNANDO,PR

894 UTUADO - PC-32 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

VCAB PR VALENCIANO ABAJO
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #183 KM 15 BO VALENCIANO ABAJO, 

JUNCOS
00777

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

VGAT PR VEGA ALTA
AA ATXVEGA ALTA BLDG STHWY #2 K M 30.7 INDUSTRIAL PARK 00762

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #2 KM 30.6 URB INDUSTRIAL, VEGA ALTA 00692

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

RS2 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN
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VGAT PR VEGA ALTA
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #2 KM 30.6 URB INDUSTRIAL, VEGA ALTA 00692

RS3 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNVEGA ALTA BUILDING CARR 2 FTE URB IND,PR

883 VEGA ALTA - SP-1 CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

VGBJ PR VEGA BAJA
AA ATXVEGA BAJA BLDG 167 QUISUEYA AVE 00763

N01 MOTOROAL INC SKYNET DGTL SVC/MAINTENANCE & ATX

AB CJABUILDING TRIO VEGABAJENO AVE KM 1.0 00693

H00 LUCENT FT 2000 SONET HUB CJA

AC CJABUILDING ROAD #2 KM 33.7 00692

RL0 5ESS REMOTE SWITCHING SYSTEM CJA

AD ATXVEGA BAJA BUILDING CARR 2, KM 34.7, VEGA BAJA 00693

A55 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

CO PTRNOFICINA CENTRAL CARR PR #686 KM 17.0 URB CARIBE, VEGA BAJA 00693

DS1 OFICINA CENTRAL PTRN

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIAPL PTRN

K13 INTERCONECTOR DIGITAL PTRN

ES ATXSATELLITE EARTH STATION KM 1.9 RD 689 00764

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

SR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #646 KM 3.5 BO RIO ARRIBA, VEGA BAJA 00693

F01 MARCO DE DSITRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNVEGA BAJA BUILDING URB CARIBE,CARR 698,PR

855 SXS PTRN

85A VEGA BAJA CO-DMS100-MES./OPER.809-858,846,884 PTRN

VGCY PR VEGA
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #743 KM 3.2 BO VEGAS, CAYEY 00703

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

VLLB PR VILLALBA
AA ATXVILLALBA BLDG ROAD #149 K M 56.3 CALL BOX 6001 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #149 KM 56.9 BO BORINQUEN, VILLALBA 00766

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNVILLALBA BUILDING 80 BORINQUEN CARR 149,PR 00766

847 VILLALBA - RELAY CENTRAL OFFICE ATX

VQUS PR VIEQUES
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE BUENA VISTA #276 FINAL, VIEQUES 00765

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNVIEQUES ISLAND BLDG CALLE BENITEZ CASTANO,PR 00765

74A NODAL SERVICE ATX

YBUC PR YABUCOA
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE MUNOZ RIVERA #20B, YABUCOA 00767

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNYABUCOA BUILDING M. RIVERA #98,PUERTO RICO

893 YABUCOA - PENTA CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

YHCA PR YAHUECAS
RR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CARR PR #135 KM 73.2 BO YAHUECAS, ADJUNTAS 00601

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

YUCO PR YAUCO
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE PACHECO #1 FINAL ESQ CALLE MATIENZO 

CINTRON, YAUCO
00698

F01 MARCO DE DISTRIBUCION PRINCIPAL PTRN
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YUCO PR YAUCO
UR PTRNOFICINA REMOTO CALLE PACHECO #1 FINAL ESQ CALLE MATIENZO 

CINTRON, YAUCO
00698

RS1 OFICINA REMOTO PTRN

XA PTRNYAUCO BUILDING CALLE PACHECO FINAL SUR,PR

856 YAUCO - PENTA CENTRAL OFFICE PTRN

VIRGIN ISLANDS, OF THE U. S. VI

CHAM VI CHARLOTTE AMALIE
AA ATXCHARLOTTE AMALIE BLDG VETERANS DR CRNR BELTGEN GADE RD 00802

N01 USDA    FTS2000  DSU ATX

AB ATXBUILDING LOCATION BUCANEER MALL/11B/HAVENSITE 00802

A01 RMC - PICS SS GENERAL EQUIP ATX

N01 ALS CUSTOMER TPM

Q01 ATT LS CELL SITE TPM

AC ATXCHARLOTTE AMALIE BLDG PO BOX 3768 VETERAN’S DRIVE STATION 00803-
3768

00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

AE ATXCHARLOTTE AMALIE BLDG 3435 DR ONNINGENS GADE, CHARLOTTE AMALIE, 
VI  00802

00802

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

AF ATXCHARLOTTE AMALIE BLDG V.I.T.E.M.A. 2C CONSTANT 00802

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AG ATXCHARLOTTE AMALIE BLDG 1303 HOSPITAL GROUNDS BLDG E 00802

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AH WDKPBUILDING PARCEL 210-3A ALTONA & WELGUNST 00802

DS0 SIEMENS EWSD SWITCH FOR NXX (OCN 6915) NPA 340 WDKP

AI ATXCARLOTTE AMALIE BLDG 5500 VETERANS DRIVE 00000

N01 NODAL ATX

Q1000 ATXRADIO REPEATER 51A KRONPRINDSENS GADE

U1000 ATX8X10 PASSIVE REFLECTOR HAWK HILL

U1001 ATXCHARLOTTE AMALIE TO MAGENS BAY 
SONET CABLE

3.5MI BETWEEN CHARLOTTE AMALIE TO MAGENS 
BAY

00801

XA ATXCHARLOTTE AMALIE CHARLOTTE 00850

776 DIGITAL ATX

XX ATXCHARLOTTE AMALIE 11D-8 ESTATE SOLBERG 00802

01T CHARLOTTE AMALIE #1 SWITCH-VI ATX

02T CHARLOTTE AMALIE #2 SWITCH-VI ATX

03T ITT-1210 ATX

1MD ACTL POINT ATX

1UD TSPS CONTROL UNIT ATX

774 DIGITAL ATX

776 SXS ATX

77A SXS ATX

77C SXS ATX

CM1 CELLULAR ATX

ZA ATXCHARLOTTE AMALIE TERMINAL BLDG 51A KRONPRINDEWS GADE 00850

1MD ACCESS ATX

A00 CHARL-AM CX-XX01T,02T,F01-VI ATX

F01 CHARLOTTE AMALIE FAC TERM-VI ATX

F11 ID FRAME ATX

FD1 DS-1 X/CONN FRAME ATX

FD3 FRAME ATX

Q01 ATT LS CELL SITE TPM

W01 VOICE & DATA TRANSMISSION ATX

W02 ALS MEET POINT AT&T TPM

CRIS VI CHRISTIANSTED
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CRIS VI CHRISTIANSTED
AA ATXCHRISTIANSTED BLDG 4000 ESTATE LAGRANDE PRINCESSE 00000

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AB ATXCHRISTIANSTED BLDG 1-B CLIFTON HILL 00824

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

XA ATXVIRGIN ISLAND TEL CO CHRISTIANSTEAD 00850

773 STEP BY STEP ATX

XB ATXCHRISTIANSTED BUILDING ROUTE 82, OPPOSITE CRAMER PARK 00820

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

CRMT VI CROWN MOUNTAIN
Q1000 ATXRADIO REPEATER AND SPAN TERM. PARCEL #8 CARAT BAY ESTATE

Q2000 ATXNEW RDIO REPEATER ADJ PROPERTY NA

FRKD VI FREDERIKSTED
AA ATXFREDERISKSTED BUILDING ROUTE 63, NORTH OF FREDERIKSTED 00840

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

ES ATXEARTH STATION & BLDG-HESS OIL PETRO CMPLX P.O. BX 127 KINGS HILL 00820

Q10 EARTH STATION & BLDG-HESS OIL ATX

XA ATXFREDRICKSTEAD FREDRICKSTEAD 00850

772 PINTA ATX

KNHL VI KINGSHILL
AA ATXBLDG NORTH SHORE RD 00850

ATXVILLA LA REINE CTR/N SHORE RD 00850

N01 USDA, FTS2000 ATX

AB ATXST THOMAS BUILDING 211 BUCCANEER MALL 00802

ATXVICORP LAND ESTATE COMPLEX @ BETHLEHEM 00802

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AC ATXESTATE BETHALEM KINGSHILL BLDG MANNINGS BAY/LIONEL A JACKSON ARMORY 00850

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

LNLK VI LONG LOOK
Q0001 ATXMICROWAVE DIGITAL TERMINAL LONG LOOK, US VIRGIN ISLANDS

MFLI VI MAFOLIE VI
Q5000 ATXMICROWAVE PASSIVE REFLECTOR NORTH OF HW 35

MGBA VI MAGENS BAY
QO ATXBLDG ST THOMAS TERM/ S THOMAS  TORTOLA M W 

SYSTEM
00000

U0000 ATXSEG E3, TAINO-CARIB CABLE TERR 
WATERS

PETERSBURG ESTATE ST, THOMAS CABLE 00000

U0001 ATXMAGENS BAY BUILDING PETERSBURG ESTATE ST. THOMAS CABLE 00000

U0002 ATXMEGENS BAY PETERSBURG ESTATE ST. THOMAS CABLE 00000

U0003 ATXBLDG PETERSBURG ESTATE ST. THOMAS CABLE 00000

U0004 ATXSEG C1, COL-2 CABLE TERR WATERS PETERSBURG ESTATE ST. THOMAS CABLE 00000

U0005 ATXCABLE BUILDING PETERSBURG ESTATE ST. THOMAS CABLE 00000

U0006 ATXBLDG PETERSBURG ESTATE ST THOMAS CABLE STATION 00000

WG ATXATT CO PICS STOCK 6170 DUQUESNE DR 00850

ACS ATT CO PICS STOCK ATX

ZA ATXMAGENS BAY PETERSBORG ESTATE ST THOMAS CABLE 00850

001 ATT ATX

A01 COMMON AREA ATX

A02 ADMIN ATX

A03 ADMIN ATX

F01 FACILITY TERMINAL DOMESTIC ATX

F02 TERR WATERS FOR SEGMENT E3 TAINO-CARIB SYS ATX

F03 TERR WATERS SEG E4 FOR TAINO-CARIB CABLE SYS ATX

F04 FACILITY ATX

F05 TERR WATERS SEG C1,COLUMBUS II CABLE SYSTEM ATX

F11 IDF FRAME ATX
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MGBA VI MAGENS BAY
ZA ATXMAGENS BAY PETERSBORG ESTATE ST THOMAS CABLE 00850

F12 FACILITY ATX

F13 FACILITY ATX

KZZ ACCUDACS-2 EQUIP ATX

N27 VOICE & DATA TRANSMISSION ATX

Q01 FIXED PT-TO-PT MICROWAVE ATX

W01 MAGANS BAY-ST THOMAS CABLE-VI ATX

W02 FACILITY ATX

W03 CABLE ATX

W04 TERMINAL ATX

W05 TERMEQ&PLUGIN INVEST,STTH-DMR ATX

W06 TERMINAL ATX

W07 TERMINAL ATX

W08 TERMINAL ATX

W09 TERMINAL ATX

W17 REPEAT EQUAL INVST FL-STTH 3 ATX

W18 TERM EQ INVT CELTIC FL-STTH 2 ATX

W19 TERMINAL SEG C1 FOR TAINO-CARIB CABLE SYS ATX

W20 TERMINAL SEGMENT C3 TAINO-CARIB CABLE SYS ATX

W21 TERMINAL SEGMENT C2 TAINO-CARIB CABLE SYS ATX

W22 DATA ATX

W23 DATA ATX

W24 TERMINAL ATX

W25 FACILITY ATX

W26 TERMINAL ATX

MNBU VI MON BIJOU
XA ATXMON BI JOU AREA MON BI JOU 00850

778 PINTA ATX

CG1 SXS ATX

RTTI VI ROAD TOWN TORTOLA ISLAND
AA ATXROAD TOWN TORTOLA ISLAND BLDG CHALWELL TERMINAL STATION, ROAD TOWN 

TORTOLA ISLAND, VI
00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

F01 TERMINAL ATX

W01 FACILITY ATX

W02 FACILITY ATX

STCR VI ST CROIX
AA ATXBLDG 1 KING ST 00821

N01 US DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FTS2000 SVC CSU EQP ATX

AC ATXST CROIX BLDG QUEEN MARY HWY 10 ESTATE SION FARM 
COMMERCIAL CTR

00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

AD ATXST CROIX BUILDING PLOT 4A ESTATE NORTHSIDE 00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

A02 ADMIN ATX

W01 TERMINAL ATX

W02 TERMINAL ATX

W03 TERMINAL ATX

W04 TERMINAL ATX

W05 TERMINAL ATX

W06 CABLE ATX

AE ATXST CROIX BLDG SIOUS FARM ADM OFC & WAREHOUSE SIOUS 
FARMS MALL

00823

AF ATXST CROIX BLDG PANYARD 1 AND 2 SHOUTHSHORE CONTAINER 
PIER

00823

AG ATXST CROIX BLDG INDUSTRIAL PARK OFF OF MELVIN EVANS HWY 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX
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STCR VI ST CROIX
AH ATXST CROIX BLDG HERMITAGE 1A, BLUE MOUNTAIN, SION FARM 

SHOPPING CTR
00840

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AI ATXST CROIX BLDG UNIT 233 ORANGE GROVE APARTMENTS EAST 
ORANGE GROVE

00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

AJ ATXST CROIX BUILDING DOCK SPACE, CHARLIE BROWN CABLE SHIP 00840

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

AK ATXST CROIX BUILDING PLOT #11 @ ESTATE HOPE 00000

A01 AT&T     EQUIPMENT TRACKING ATX

A91 ADMIN ATX

AL ATXST CROIX BLDG #1 AD ESTATE DIAMOND RUBY CHRISTIANSTED 00000

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AM ATXST CROIX BLDG PLOT NO 1-B ESTATE HERMITAGE SCENIC HWY 00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

AN ATXST CROIX BUILDING 1 QUEEN ST, SAINT CROIX, VI  00840 00840

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

U0002 ATXST CROIX BUILDING PLOT 4A ESTATE NORTHSIDE 000000

STJH VI ST JOHN
AA ATXST JOHN BLDG GREAT CRUZ BAY, P.O. BOX 8310 00830

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

ZA ATXBLDG N SHORE RD, BOX 710 00831

N01 US DEPT OF AG, FTS2000/CSU ATX

ZB ATXBLDG CENTER LINE RD, BOX 776 00831

N01 US DEPT OF AG, FTS2000/CSU ATX

STTN VI ST THOMAS
AA ATXBLDG 10 ESTATE NAZARETH ST 00802

N01 US DEPT OF AGRICULTURE  FTS2000 SVC CSU EQP ATX

AB ATXST THOMAS            BUILDING 75 VETERANS DRIVE 00801

A01 USO CLUB                 PUBLIC PHO ATX

AC ATXST. THOMAS           BUILDING 2 TOLBOD-GADE 30735

A01 PUBLIC PHO ATX

AD ATXST THOMAS BLDG TRNSOCEANIC COMM PO BOX 703 00000

A01 ADMIN CODE ATX

AF ATXST THOMAS BLDG HATO TEJAS STN (CM) ST THOMAS-PUERTO MW 00000

A01 ADMIN CODE ATX

AG ATXST THOMAS BLDG 17 ESTATE THOMAS TRAMWAY II 6H NEW QUARTER 00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

A02 ADMIN ATX

AH ATXST THOMAS BLDG CYRILE KING AIRPORT 00802

A01 ADMIN ATX

AI ATXST THOMAS BLDG UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS / FAA AIR TRAFFIC 
CONTROL TOWER

00801

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AJ ATXST THOMAS BLDG 6280 ESTATE NAZARETH 00802

A01 ADMIN ATX

AK ATXST THOMAS BLDG FORTUNA 00000

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AL ATXST THOMAS BUILDING 5 ESTATE BAKKER, FRENCHMAN REEF MARRIOTT 00801

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

N02 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AM ATXST THOMAS BLDG UNIT 53 UPPER B MAHOGANY RUN CONDOMINIUM 00000

A01 ADMIN ATX

AN ATXST THOMAS BUILDING CROWN 00802

A01 AT&T     EQUIPMENT TRACKING ATX

A91 ADMIN ATX
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STTN VI ST THOMAS
AO ATXST THOMAS BLDG 6900 GREAT BAY 00802

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

N01 NODAL SVC ATX

AP ATXST THOMAS BLDG SMITHBAY ROUTE 6 00801

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AQ ATXBLDG US COAST GUARD STATION KINGS WHARF 
CHARLOTTE AMLIE

00000

N01 NODAL SRVC ATX

AR ATXST THOMAS BUILDING 48 KRONPRINSDENS GADE, SUITE A, ST THOMAS 00802

A01 ADMINISTRATIVE ATX

AS ATXST THOMAS BLDG 7 CHARLOTTE AMALIE,ST THOMAS 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

AT ATXST THOMAS BLDG 64 FRYDENDAHL/SMITH BAY RD 00000

N01 NODAL SERVICE ATX

TRTL VI TORTOLA
AA ATXTORTOLA CABLE & WIRELESS LTD, ROAD TOWN, PO BOX 440, 

TORTOLA
00000

F01 TERMINAL ATX

AB NNTMBUILDING CHALDWELL MOUNTAIN NONE

CM0 NORTEL WIRELESS MTX NNTM

TUTU VI TUTU
XA ATXPINTA TUTU ST THOMAS TUTU ST THOMAS 00850

775 PINTA ATX

WAKE ISLAND (PACIFIC OCEAN) WK

WAKE WK WAKE
ES ATXBLDG CODE - WAKE EARTH STATION WAKE

W01 WAKE EARTH STATION ATX

NS ATXBASE 8-WAKE ISLAND NAVAL STN WAKE ISLANDS

1VB US NAVY CKT BOARD (PBX) ATX

R0010 ATXWAKE REPEATER-WAKE NA

ZA ATXWAKE WAKE

W01 TERM PLUGIN INVEST HI-GU1 ATX

W02 REPEAT EQUAL INVESTMT HI-GU 1 ATX
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